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NOTE: Most newer PC cases include a CPU cutout to allow access to the underside of

the motherboard. If your case does not include a cutout, you will need to remove your
motherboard from the case before installation. The iCUE RGB PRO XT coolers come with the
Intel mounting bracket pre-installed on the pump for quick installation.

REMARQUE: La plupart des nouveaux boitiers de PC comportent un accés facilité au
processeur qui permet d’accéder sous la carte mére. Si aucun accés n’est prévu sur votre
boitier, vous devrez retirer votre carte mere du boitier avant de procéder a I'installation. Les
refroidisseurs iCUE RGB PRO XT sont fournis avec le support de fixation Intel préinstallé sur la
pompe afin de permettre une installation rapide.

HINWEIS: Bei neueren PC-Gehausen gibt es in der Regel eine CPU-Offnung, um Zugang

zur Unterseite der Hauptplatine zu erméglichen. Falls Ihr Gehause keine derartige Offnung
aufweist, mussen Sie vor der Installation die Hauptplatine ausbauen. Bei iCUE RGB PRO
XT-Kuhlsystemen wird eine Intel-Halterung mitgeliefert, die an der Pumpe vorinstalliert ist und
dadurch eine schnelle Montage erméglicht.

OPMERKING: Het merendeel van de moderne pc-behuizingen is uitgevoerd met een CPU-
uitsparing die de onderkant van het moederbord toegankelijk maakt. Als jouw pc-behuizing
geen uitsparing bevat, moet je het moederbord uit de behuizing verwijderen voordat je kunt
gaan installeren. De iCUE RGB PRO XT-koelers worden geleverd met een reeds op de pomp
gemonteerde Intel-montagebeugel om snel installeren mogelijk te maken.

BEMZRK: De fleste nyere pc-kabinetter har en CPU-udskeering, der giver adgang til
undersiden af bundkortet. Hvis dit kabinet ikke har en udskaering, skal du fierne bundkortet
fra kabinettet for installationen. iCUE RGB PRO XT-kalere leveres med et forudinstalleret Intel-
monteringsbeslag pa pumpen, som ger det hurtigt at foretage installationen.

HUOMAUTUS: Useimmissa uusissa PC-koteloissa on prosessorin aukko, josta paastaan
emolevyn alapuolelle. Jos kotelossasi ei ole aukkoa, sinun tulee irrottaa emolevysi kotelosta
ennen asennusta. iICUE RGB PRO XT -jaahdytinten mukana toimitetaan Intel-asennuskannatin,
joka on asennettu valmiiksi pumppuun asennuksen nopeuttamiseksi.

OBS! De flesta nyare PC-chassin har en CPU-utskarning som gor det majligt att komma

at undersidan av moderkortet. Om ditt chassi inte har en utskérning méste du montera ur
moderkortet innan du sétter igdng med installationen. iCUE RGB PRO XT-kylare levereras med
ett férinstallerat Intel-monteringsfaste p& pumpen fér snabb och smidig installation.

MERK: De fleste nyere PC-kabinett har CPU-utskjeering for & gi tilgang til undersiden av
hovedkortet. Hvis kabinettet ditt ikke har en utskjeering, ma du fierne hovedkortet fra kabinettet
for installasjon. iCUE RGB PRO XT kjolere leveres med Intel festebraketter forhandsinstallert pa
pumpen for rask installasjon.

- NOTA: La maggior parte dei case per PC piu recenti include un’apertura dietro la CPU che

consente I'accesso alla parte inferiore della scheda madre. Se il case non include un’apertura,
occorrera rimuovere la scheda madre dal case prima di procedere con I'installazione. | sistemi
di raffreddamento iCUE RGB PRO XT presentano una staffa di montaggio Intel preinstallata
sulla pompa per un’installazione rapida.

NOTA: La mayoria de los gabinetes recientes para PC incluyen una ranura para el CPU, la cual
permite el acceso a la parte inferior de la placa base. Si su gabinete no incluye una ranura,
debera quitar la placa base del gabinete antes de hacer la instalacion. Los enfriadores iCUE
RGB PRO XT incluyen el soporte de montaje Intel preinstalado en la bomba para permitir una
instalacion rapida.

OBSERVAGAO: A maioria dos gabinetes de PC mais recentes incluem uma abertura para
CPU que permite acessar a parte inferior da placa-mée. Se o seu gabinete ndo tem uma
abertura, sera necessario remover sua placa-mae do gabinete antes da instalagdo. Os coolers
iCUE RGB PRO XT incluem o suporte de montagem Intel pré-instalado na bomba para uma
instalagdo rapida.

UWAGA: Wigkszo$¢ nowszych obudéw komputerowych ma wyciecie na procesor, ktére
umozliwia dostep do spodu ptyty gtéwnej. Jesli w obudowie nie ma wyciecia, przed instalacja
nalezy wyjac ptyte gtéwna z obudowy. Na pompce uktadu iCUE RGB PRO XT zamontowano
fabrycznie uchwyt montazowy Intel, ktéry umozliwia szybka instalacje.

MPUMEYAHUE. Ha 6onblunHCcTBE COBpemeHHbIx KopnycoB MK nmeeTcsa npopesb Ana Aoctyna
K HUXKHEN YacTy MaTepUHCKOM nnatbl. ECv Ha Baluem Kopryce HeT Takoi Mpopesu, To Nnepes
YCTaHOBKOW Heo6x0oAnMO ybpaTb MaTepuHCKyio nnaty 13 kopnyca. Mogynu oxnaxaenusa iCUE
RGB PRO XT nocTaBnifaioTca B KOMMIEKTE C MOHTaXHbIM KPOHLTeHOM Intel, npeasaputensHo
3aKpenieHHbIM Ha Hacoce AnA 6bICTPOI YCTaHOBKMU.

AR ASHINEHEHE PC HFEMES— 1 CPU O, EERIFIRERAVATHE FEMREA
2o WREHINAREFDO, MRBERKFIMILFE LEFER. iCUE RGB PRO XT #ifAZEHE
ffi Intel CPU 23222, BETARRKER L, SERERR.

R A BB ARERELE CPU BID » MEE A BRI T HMIRE S « & MR 26
0 #E §f$¢z§ﬁﬁ%%€"§¥ﬁ?$%$ﬁ °iCUE RGB PRO XT #RZA 23R TR Sc REEERAE LM
Intel 22453728 » DRI RIR
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1. INSTALLING THE INTEL BACKPLATE

Highlighted parts for Intel installation only / Les sections en surbrillance concernent uniquement I'installation
Intel / Die markierten Passagen beziehen sich nur auf die Intel / Gemarkeerde tekst heeft alleen betrekking
op Intel-installatie / De fremhaevede dele gzelder kun for Intel-installation / Korostetut osat vain
Intel-asennukseen / Markerade delar endast avsedda fér Intel-installation / Uthevede deler er kun for
installasjon pa Intel / Parti evidenziate esclusivamente per I'installazione della staffa Intel / Componentes de
instalacion solamente para Intel / Partes destacadas somente para instalagéo da Intel / Wyréznione czesci
dotycza tylko instalaciji produktow Intel / Yactu, BbieneHHble LseTom, TonbKo Ans yctaHosky Intel / Intel EARE
EFRRHHERREER / BRRTHIIAMER Intel REMEA / OLSH daase pols Intel his

OO

X16 LONG FAN SCREWS (H100i/H115i)

X4 LGA 2011/2011-3/2066
X24 LONG FAN SCREWS (H150i) STANDOFF

X8 RADIATOR SCREWS (H100i/H115i)

X12 RADIATOR SCREWS (H150i)

=

X1 CORSAIR iCUE USB CABLE

W\

X2 ML PWM FANS (H100i/H115i)
X3 ML PWM FANS (H150i)

X16 WASHERS (H100i/H115i)
X24 WASHERS (H150i)

X1 INTEL MOUNTING BRACKET
(PRE-INSTALLED)

X1 INTEL BACKPLATE

Installation de la plaque arriere Intel / Installation der Intel-Riickwand / installatie van de Intel-achterplaat
installation af Intel-bagpladen / Intel-taustalevyn asennus / installera Intel-bakplattan / Installere
Intel-bakplaten / Installazione della piastra posteriore Intel / Instalacién de la placa de soporte para Intel
Como instalar a placa traseira Intel / Montowanie podstawki montazowej Intel / Ycranoska onopHoii
nnactunbl Intel / &3 Intel HER / 2255 Intel HR / (o duilsd! &gl Sy Intel

[EN] NOTE: Intel LGA 2011/2011-3/2066 do not require
backplate installation. Proceed to step 2.

REMARQUE: LGA 2011/2011-3/2066 ne
nécessitent pas I'installation d’une plague arriére.
Passez a I'étape 2.

HINWEIS: Der Intel LGA 2011/2011-3/2066
erfordern keine Riickwandinstallation. Fahren Sie
mit Schritt 2 fort.

LET OP: Voor de Intel LGA 2011/2011-3/2066 hoeft
geen achterplaat te worden geinstalleerd.
Ga door naar stap 2.

BEMZRK: Intel LGA 2011/2011-3/2066 kraever ikke
installation af bagpladen. G& videre til trin 2.

HUOMAUTUS: INTEL LGA 2011/2011-3/2066 ei
edellyta taustalevyn asennusta. Siirry vaiheeseen 2.

OBS! Intel LGA 2011/2011-3/2066 kraver ingen
installation av bakplatta. Fortsétt till steg 2.

MERK: Intel LGA 2011/2011-3/2066 krever ikke
installasjon av bakplate. Fortsett til trinn 2.

NOTA: | modelli Intel LGA 2011/2011-3/2066 non
richiedono I'installazione della piastra posteriore.
Andare al passaggio 2.

@ NOTA: Intel LGA 2011/2011-3/2066 no requieren la
instalacion de una placa de respaldo. Contintie con
el paso 2.

[pT] OBSERVAGAO: Intel LGA 2011/2011-3/2066 ndo
exigem instalagdo de placa traseira. Prossiga para
aetapa 2.

UWAGA: W przypadku gniazd procesora Intel
LGA 2011/2011-3/2066 nie jest konieczne
montowanie podstawki. Przejdz do kroku 2.

MPUMEYAHME. ina Intel LGA 2011/2011-3/2066
YCTaHOBKa OMOPHOI NAACTUHbI He TpebyeTca.
MepenauTe K wary 2.

SR Intel LGA 2011/2011-3/2066 AR B EIR
R, BEPITIE 2

SEE Intel LGA 2011/2011-3/2066 T HEERE Y
R BIBBITH R 20

JlIntel o LGA 2011/2011-3/2066 glazs ¥: dlaoda
2 8ghasl U] @l dedldl do sl a3



INTEL

2. INSTALLING THE INTEL STANDOFF SCREWS

Installation des vis d’entretoise Intel / Installation der Intel-Abstandhalter / Installatie van de
Intel-afstandschroeven / Installation af Intel-mellemstykkeskruerne / Intel-korotusruuvien asennus
Installera Intel-standoffskruvarna / Installere Intel avstandsskruer / Installazione delle viti del supporto
Intel / Instalacién de los tornillos del separador para Intel / Como instalar os parafusos de suporte Intel
Montowanie $rub dystansowych Intel / YctanoBka onopHbix BunTos Intel / &3 Intel fRE288 44

L Intel STAIBAK / oo wsldl 215 oSy Intel

[En)
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Attach the provided Intel standoffs.

Use B for LGA 1200/1150/1151/1155/1156 and
attach to mounting posts in backplate.

Use C for LGA 2011/2011-3/2066 and attach to
mounting posts in processor socket.

Tighten all four screws until firmly secured.

Attachez les entretoises Intel fournies.

Utilisez B pour LGA 1200/1150/1151/1155/1156

et attachez sur les tiges de montage de la plaque
arriere.

Utilisez C pour LGA 2011/2011-3/2066 et
attachez sur les tiges de montage sur le socket
de processeur.

Serrez les quatre vis jusqu’a ce qu’elle soient
solidement fixées.

Bringen Sie die mitgelieferten
Intel-Abstandsbolzen an.

Verwenden Sie B fur LGA 1200/1150/1151/1155/
1156 und bringen Sie sie an den
Befestigungsstiften an der Riickwand an.
Verwenden Sie C fiir LGA 2011/2011-3/2066 und
bringen Sie sie an den Befestigungsstiften am
prozessorsockel an.

Ziehen Sie alle vier Schrauben fest.

Bevestig de meegeleverde Intel-
afstandschroeven.

Gebruik B voor LGA 1200/1150/1151/1155/1156
en bevestig deze in de montagevoeten op

de achterplaat.

Gebruik C voor LGA 2011/2011-3/2066 en
bevestig deze in de montagevoeten op de
processorsocket.

Draai alle vier de schroeven stevig aan tot ze
goed vastzitten.
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Pészet de medfelgende Intel-mellemstykkeskruer.
Brug B til LGA 1200/1150/1151/1155/1156,

og foretag montering péa forankringspladserne
pa bagpladen.

Brug C til LGA 2011/2011-3/2066, og foretag
montering pa forankringspladserne

pé processorsoklen.

Stram alle fire skruer godt til.

Kiinnitd mukana toimitetut Intel-korotusruuvit.
Kayta B:ta mallissa LGA 1200/1150/1151/1155/
1156 ja kiinnita taustalevyn asennuspylvaisiin.
Kayta C:ta mallissa LGA 2011/2011-3/2066 ja
kiinnita prosessorin liitdnnén asennuspylvaisiin.
Kiristé kaikki nelja ruuvia tiukasti.

Féast de medféljande Intel-standoffskruvarna.
Anvand B fér LGA 1200/1150/1151/1155/1156 och
fast i monteringssténgerna pé bakplattan.
Anvand C for LGA 2011/2011-3/2066 och fast i
monteringsstingerna i processorsockeln.

Dra &t de fyra skruvarna tills de sitter ordentligt.

Fest den medfelgende Intel-avstanden.

Bruk B for LGA 1200/1150/1151/1155/1156 og
fest p4 monteringsstengene pé bakplaten.
Bruk C for LGA 2011/2011-3/2066 og fest pa
monteringsstengene pé prosessorkontakten.
Stram alle fire skruene til de er godt festet.

Fissare i supporti Intel forniti.

Usare B per LGA 1200/1150/1151/1155/1156

e collegare ai montanti della piastra posteriore.
Usare C per LGA 2011/2011-3/2066 e collegare
ai montanti del socket del processore.
Stringere saldamente tutte e quattro le viti.

v

Coloque los tornillos de separacion

Intel incluidos.

Utilice la opcién B para los modelos LGA 1200/
1150/1151/1155/1156 y sujételos a los postes de
montaje en la parte posterior de la placa.
Utilice la opcién C para los modelos

LGA 2011/2011-3/2066 y sujételos a los postes
de montaje en el socket del procesador.
Apriete firmemente los tornillos.

v

v

v

v

Fixe os suportes Intel fornecidos.
Use B para LGA 1200/1150/1151/1155/1156 e

v

fixe-0 aos suportes de montagem na placa traseira.

v

Use C para LGA 2011/2011-3/2066 e fixe-o aos
suportes de montagem no soquete

do processador.

Aperte todos os quatro parafusos até que estejam
firmemente presos.

v

v

Zamocuj $ruby dystansowe Intel (w komple cie).
Uzyj B do gniazda LGA 1200/1150/1151/1155/
1156 i przymocuj do stupkéw montazowych w
podstawce montazowej.

Uzyj C do gniazda LGA 2011/2011-3/2066

i przymocuj do stupkéw montazowych

W gnieZdzie procesora.

> Mocno dokre¢ wszystkie cztery Sruby.

v

v
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> TpuKpenuTe NpeoCTaBneHHbIe ONopHbie
nsonaTops Intel.

Vicnonb3yiie komnoHeHT B ans uinos

LGA 1200/1150/1151/1155/1156, npukpenure ero
K OMOPHbIM KONIOHKaM COEAVHUTENbHOI MaTbi.
Vicnonb3yiite komnoHeHT C ans unnos

LGA 2011/2011-3/2066, npukpenuTte ero k
OMOPHBIM KOMIOHKaM COKeTa npoLeccopa.

3aTAHUTe BCe YeTbIPE BIHTa TaK, YTOBbI HafIeXHO
COEAVHUTL KOMMOHEHTBI.

LAY Intel CPU EMERAE,

% B BF LGA 1200/1150/1151/1155/1156,
HREFERNRER L,

3 C AT LGA 2011/2011-3/2066, F LT b 1288
EERREE Eo

TR WFRL, EEIRE,

EIEMEMNY Intel Ao

> 15/ B AR LGA 1200/1150/1151/1155/1156
WBIRE B R H LT

> fE/ C A LGA 2011/2011-3/2066 3EHZ RIE
BEERH LT

> R HMERLG BHFFEES L
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35 LGA 1200/1150/1151/1155/1156 J B ausul <
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LGA 1200/1150/
1151/1155/1156
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LGA 2011
2011-3/2066
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3. INSTALL THE FANS AND RADIATOR

Installation des ventilateurs et du radiateur / Lifter und Kiihler einbauen / Installatie van de fans en
radiator / Monter blaeserne og keleren / Asenna tuulettimet ja jaahdytin / Installera flaktarna och kylaren
Installer viftene og radiatoren / Installare le ventole e il radiatore / Instale los ventiladores y el radiador
Instale as ventoinhas e o radiador / Montowanie wentylatoréw i radiatora / Ycranoska BeHTunstopos

v papnatopa / RENBHEALE / LREREF IS / Slls golrb) S5

WMEFA TR EBARMES o 5 T EISRENBMIE
B BEREBEREROREE PC #iRP -

YcTaHoBWTe PaanaTop 1 BEHTUNATOP, Kak NoKa3aHo

Fast kylaren och flaktarna enligt bilden. Fér bésta
Ha pucyHKe. [lna 6onee 3¢ppeKTUBHOrO oxnaxaeHua

@I Attach the radiator and the fans as shown. For the

best cooling performance, we recommend
mounting the fans as an air-intake to your PC case.

Attachez le radiateur et les ventilateurs, comme
illustré. Pour des performances de refroidissement
optimales, nous vous recommandons d’installer les
ventilateurs comme une entrée d’air sur la tour

de votre ordinateur.

Bringen Sie Kuihler und Lufter wie abgebildet an.
Fur bestmégliche Kihlleistung empfehlen wir,
die Lifter als Lufteinlass des PC-Gehéauses
zu montieren.

Bevestig de radiator en de fans zoals getoond.
Voor de beste koelprestaties raden we je aan
de fans als een luchtinlaat op de pc-behuizing

[

kylningsprestanda rekommenderar vi att du
monterar flaktarna for att suga in luft i ditt chassi.

Fest radiatoren og viftene som vist. For best
kjoleytelse anbefaler vi & montere viftene som
luftinntak pa PC-kabinettet.

Collegare il radiatore e le ventole come illustrato.
Per ottenere le prestazioni di raffreddamento
migliori, si consiglia di montare le ventole in modo
che aspirino aria all’'interno del PC.

Fije el radiador y los ventiladores tal como se
muestra. Para una refrigeracion éptima,
recomendamos montar los ventiladores como
entradas de aire en la carcasa del PC.

PEKOMEH/YeTCA YCTaHOBUTL BEHTUNATOPbI TAaKUM
06pa3om, YTOObI OHW HarHeTann Bo3ayx
BHYTPb Kopryca.

RET A EERBARNNE. AT ARRESHRMNE
8, BIERRBEN#SORKE PCHIE L,

Jasl e Jsaml) ubsa 5o LS 2oty Sxbl deosty 03
dde J] elsn J53aS gkl CuSis o83 aasdzld elol

te monteren. [PT] Fixe o radiador e as ventoinhas como mostrado.
Para um melhor desempenho de resfriamento,

Péaseet keleren og blaeserne som vist. For at opna recomendamos a montagem das ventoinhas como ? ? ? ? E
den bedst mulige keling anbefaler vi, at blaeserne uma entrada de ar para o gabinete do seu PC. H i H
monteres som luftindsugning til pc-kabinettet. &9 49 &

Zamocuj radiator | wentylatory zgodnie z i P BN | |
IK:) 00 )

Kiinnitd jaéhdytin ja tuulettimet naytetylla tavalla.
Parasta jaahdytystulosta varten suosittelemme,
ettd asennat tuulettimet iimanottoa varten
PC-koteloosi.

rysunkiem. Aby uzyskac najwyzsza wydajnosé
chtodzenia, zalecamy zamontowanie wentylatoréw
w obudowie komputera jako wlotowych.

[ m
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4. INSTALLING THE PUMP UNIT

Installation de la pompe / Montage der Pumpe / Installatie van de pompunit / Installation af pumpen
Pumppuyksikon asennus / Installera pumpen / Installere pumpeenheten / Installazione dell’unita

di pompaggio / Instalacién de la unidad de bomba / Como instalar a unidade da bomba
Montowanie pompki / Ycranoska Hacoca / RIEFRHIEE / RERIAETT / dsall busg S5

[EN] > Align the bracket and pump over the standoff > Kohdista kannatin ja pumppu korotusruuvien > Alinhe o suporte e a bomba com os parafusos > BbIPOBHAIITE KPOHLITEIH 11 HACOC Haj ONOPHBIMU
screws as shown. paalle naytetylla tavalla. de suporte conforme mostrado. M30NMPYIOWMY BUHTaMK, KaK NoKa3aHo
> Attach the thumbscrews (E) to the standoff > Kiinnita sormiruuvit (E) korotusruuveihin > Fixe os parafusos de fixagao manual (E) aos Ha pUCyHKe.
screws as shown. naytetylla tavalla. parafusos de suporte conforme mostrado. > TMpuKpenuTe BUHTbI € 3aceukoii (E) k onopHbiM
> Tighten the thumbscrews until all four corners > Kirista kaikki sormiruuvit, kunnes kaikki nelja > Aperte os parafusos de fixagdo manual até M30/IMPYIOLIM BUHTAM, KaK NOKa3aHO Ha PUCYHKe.
are firmly secured. kulmaa on kiinnitetty tiukasti. que todos os quatro cantos estejam > 3aTAHUTE BUHTbI C 3aCEYKOI1 A0 NOHON PUKcayuu
firmemente presos. BCEX YeTblpex yrnos.
> Alignez le support et la pompe avec les vis > Rikta in monteringsfastet och pumpen pa
4 entretoise comme indiqué. standoffskruvarna enligt bilden. > Wyréwnaj uchwyt i pompke wzgledem $rub > @ EPR IR L T RMRIE, MEFFR.
> Attachez les vis moletées (E) sur les vis > Fast tumskruvarna (E) pa standoffskruvarna dystansowych zgodnie z rysunkiem. > BIEHEIRL (E) REFIEINETBL, NEFR.
a entretoise comme indiqué. enligt bilden. > Przykreé $ruby radetkowane (E) do $rub > T RIENRRY, HERMPIRL SRR,
> Serrez les vis moletées jusqu’a ce que les quatre > Dra at tumskruvarna tills de fyra hérnen sitter dystansowych, jak pokazano to na ilustracji.
coins soient solidement fixés. fast ordentligt. > Mocno dokreé $ruby radetkowane > BBIHBMEESENRE W
w czterech rogach. > IGISHEIR AR (E) BRI B4 MEIR
> Richten Sie die Halterung und die Pumpe wie > Innrett braketten og pumpen over > BB BRI BNEAEEREEAL
abgebildet Giber den Abstandsschrauben aus. avstandsskruene som vist.
> Bringen Sie die Fliigelschrauben (E) wie > Fest tommelskruene (E) til avstandsskruene asludl el s dsall 33l dacSd) U=l <
abgebildet an den Abstandsschrauben an. som vist. : o9a 9 LS
> Ziehen Sie die Fliigelschrauben an, bis alle vier > Stram tommelskruene til de fire hjornene ookl s2ill Gl aslill Gl (E) daslaadT ol OS5y <
Ecken fest sitzen. er godt festet. Js 022 e dadolll Gell gy oSl <
TaLs zay¥1 L3
Lijn de beugel en de pomp uit over de > Allineare la staffa e la pompa con le viti di
afstandschroeven, zoals getoond. supporto come illustrato.
> Bevestig de duimschroeven (E) op de > Fissare le viti a galletto (E) alle viti del supporto
afstandschroeven, zoals getoond. come illustrato.
> Draai de duimschroeven aan tot alle vier de > Stringere saldamente le viti a galletto su tutti
hoeken stevig vastzitten. e quattro gli angoli.
> Placer beslaget og pumpen over > Coloque el soporte y la bomba alineados sobre
mellemstykkeskruerne som vist. los tornillos de separacién, como se muestra.
> Monter fingerskruerne (E) pa > Sujete los tornillos de mariposa (E) a los tornillos
mellemstykkeskruerne som vist. de separacioén, como se muestra.
> Stram fingerskruerne, indtil alle fire hjorner > Apriete los tornillos de mariposa hasta que
er strammet godt til. las cuatro esquinas estén sujetadas firmemente.
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5. CONNECT POWER TO THE FANS AND PUMP

Branchement des ventilateurs et de la pompe a I'alimentation / Lifter und Pumpe anschlieBen

Stroom aansluiten voor de fans en de pomp / Slut strem til blaeserne og pumpen / Kytke teho tuulettimiin
ja pumppuun / Anslut stromkabeln till flaktarna och pumpen / Koble strom til viftene og pumpen

Collegare ventole e pompa all’alimentazione / Conexion de la alimentaci 6n a los ventiladores y la bomba
Conecte as ventoinhas e a bomba a energia / Podtgczanie zasilania wentylatoréw i pompki / Moakniouenne
nUTaHMA BeHTUNATOPOB 1 Hacoca / EERRBMRIEIR / EREARMRAEIR / dally goltl Bl Joogs

[EN] >

v

v

7 >

v

]
v v v

v

(N >

v

v

H
v

v

v

Connect pump power cable to an available SATA
power plug (figure 1).

Connect pump tach cable to the CPU_FAN
header on your motherboard (figure 1).

Connect each fan to the shrouded 4 pin
connectors on the pump (figure 2).

Connectez le cable d’alimentation de la pompe
a la fiche d’alimentation SATA (figure 1).
Connectez le cable d’alimentation de la pompe
au cavalier CPU_FAN de la carte mere (figure 1).
Connectez chaque ventilateur aux connecteurs
carénés 4 broches de la pompe (figure 2).

Verbinden Sie das Stromkabel der Pumpe

mit einem verfligbaren SATA-Netzstecker
(Abbildung 1).

Verbinden Sie das Stromkabel der Pumpe mit
dem CPU-FAN Header auf dem Mainboard
(Abbildung 1).

Verbinden Sie jeden Liifter mit den ummantelten
4-Pol-Steckern an der Pumpe (Abbildung 2).

Sluit de voedingskabel van de pomp aan op een
beschikbare SATA-stroomplug (afbeelding 1).
Sluit de tach-kabel van de pomp aan op de
CPU_FAN-header op het moederbord
(afbeelding 1).

Sluit elke fan aan op de 4-pins
mantelconnectoren op de pomp (afbeelding 2).

Tilslut pumpens stremkabel til et ledigt
SATA-stromstik (figur 1).

Tilslut pumpens tachometerkabel til
CPU_FAN-indgangen pa bundkortet (figur 1).
Tilslut hver enkelt blaeser til de skeermede
4-bens-stik pa pumpen (figur 2)

v

\

\

>

v

v

v

v

v

v

\

\

\

v

Kytke pumpun virtajohto saatavilla olevaan
SATA-tehopistokkeeseen (kuva 1).

Kytke pumpun takometrikaapeli emolevysi
CPU_FAN-liitantaan (kuva 1).

Liita jokainen tuuletin pumpun suojattuihin
4-napaisiin liittimiin (kuva 2).

Anslut pumpens stromkabel till en ledig
SATA-kontakt (figur 1).

Anslut pumpkabeln (tach) till kontakten
CPU_FAN pa moderkortet (figur 1).

Anslut varje flakt till de dolda 4-stiftskontakterna
pa pumpen (figur 2).

Koble pumpens stromledning til en tilgjengelig
SATA stremkontakt (figur 1).

Koble pumpens festekabel til CPU_FAN-
kontakten pa hovedkortet (figur 1).

Koble hver vifte til innhyllede 4-pinners kontakter
pa pumpen (figur 2).

Collegare il cavo di alimentazione della pompa
auna presa di alimentazione SATA disponibile
(figura 1).

Collegare il cavo tachimetro della pompa
all’header FAN_CPU sulla scheda madre
(figura 1).

Collegare ciascuna ventola ai connettori a 4 pin
rivestiti posizionati sulla pompa (figura 2).

Conecta el cable de energia de la bomba a un
enchufe de energia SATA disponible (figura 1).
Conecte el cable de alimentacién de la bomba al
cabezal CPU_FAN de la placa base (figura 1).
Conecta cada ventilador a los conectores de 4
clavijas cubiertos en la bomba (figura 2).

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

v

Conecte o cabo de alimentagdo da bomba

a um conector de alimentagao SATA disponivel
(figura 1).

Conecte o cabo do tacémetro da bomba ao
conector CPU_FAN da sua placa-maée (figura 1).
Conecte cada ventoinha aos conectores com
protegao de 4 pinos da bomba (figura 2).

Potacz przewdd zasilajacy pompki z dostepna
wtyczka zasilania SATA (rysunek 1).

Podtacz przewdd tachometru pompki do ztacza
CPU_FAN na ptycie gtéwnej (rysunek 1).
Podtacz kazdy wentylator do ostonigtego ztacza
4-pinowego na pompce (rysunek 2).

nOFlKﬂIOHI/ITE Kabenb NUTaHUA Hacoca K AoCTynHOMY
pasbemy nutanua SATA (Puc. 1).

MoakntounTe Kabenb NUTaHKWA Hacoca K pasbemy
CPU_FAN Ha matepuHckoii nnate (Puc. 1).
MopaknounTe Kaxablii BEHTUNATOP

K 5KPaHNPOBaHHbIM 4-KOHTaKTHbIM COCAVHUTENAM
Hacoca (Puc. 2).
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6. CONNECT PUMP TO USB 2.0 HEADER

INCLUDED HARDWARE

Branchement de la pompe a la fiche USB 2.0 / Pumpe an USB 2.0-Header anschlieBen / Aansluiten van

de pomp op de USB 2.0-header / Tilslut pumpen til USB 2.0-stikket / Liita pumppu USB 2.0 -litdntaan
Anslut pumpen till USB 2.0-kontakten / Koble pumpen til USB 2.0-kontakten / Collegare la pompa all’header
USB 2.0 / Conecte la bomba a la cabecera USB 2.0 / Conecte a bomba ao conector USB 2.0

Podtaczanie pompki do gniazda USB 2.0 na ptycie gtéwnej / Nog

USB 2.0

Hacocakp

ERVEEE USB 2.0 #k / SRBEEE USB 2.0 38 / i &all Juoss USB 2.0

[En] Using the included CORSAIR iCUE USB cable,
connect the pump unit to a motherboard
USB 2.0 header.

A laide du cable USB CORSAIR iCUE fourni,
branchez la pompe sur une fiche USB 2.0
de la carte mere.

Verwenden Sie das CORSAIR iCUE USB-Kabel
aus dem Lieferumfang, um die Pumpe an einen
USB 2.0-Header auf der Hauptplatine
anzuschlieBen.

Gebruik de meegeleverde CORSAIR iCUE
USB-kabel om de pompunit aan te sluiten op een
USB 2.0-header op het moederbord.

Brug det medfelgende CORSAIR iCUE USB-kabel til
at tilslutte pumpen til et USB 2.0-stik p& bundkortet.

Kayta mukana toimitettua CORSAIR iCUE USB
-kaapelia liittddksesi pumppuyksikén emolevyn
USB 2.0 -liitantaan.

Anslut pumpen till USB 2.0-kontakten p&
moderkortet med den medféljande CORSAIR iCUE
USB-kabeln.

Bruk den inkluderte CORSAIR iCUE USB-kabelen
til & koble pumpeenheten til USB 2.0-kontakten pa
et hovedkort.

Usando il cavo USB CORSAIR iCUE incluso,
collegare la pompa a un header USB 2.0 della
scheda madre.

@ Utilice el cable CORSAIR iCUE USB incluido para
conectar la bomba a una cabecera USB 2.0.

Usando o cabo USB iCUE da CORSAIR incluido,
conecte a unidade da bomba a um conector USB
2.0 da placa-mae.

Podtacz pompke do gniazda USB 2.0 na ptycie
gtéwnej przy uzyciu znajdujacego si¢ w komplecie
przewodu USB CORSAIR iCUE.

JinA TOro YTOGbI MOAKMIOUNTL HACOC K pasbemy
USB 2.0 Ha MaTepuHCKoi1 nnate, Ncnonb3yinte
BxoaAwuin B komnnekt USB-ka6ens CORSAIR iCUE.

fEFAREMIA CORSAIR ICUE USB 4RI B iEiE
EFRUSB2.0 kL,

& FABEMIEY CORSAIR iCUE USB #i#% > # RAET
EIHE IR USB 2.0 1358

Jaogis ps «33,L CORSAIRiCUE USB Jsls e'.‘\z.mb
dpunssy) dogl)) § USB 2.0 oy dsall sussg

Highlighted parts for AMD (non-sTR4) installation only / Les sections en surbrillance concernent uniquement
I'installation AMD (non sTR4) / Die markierten Passagen beziehen sich nur auf die AMD-Installation (nicht
sTR4) / De gemarkeerde tekst heeft alleen betrekking op installatie op een AMD (geen sTR4) / De fremhaevede
dele gaelder kun for AMD-installation(ikke-sTR4) / Korostetut osat vain AMD-asennukseen(ei-sTR4) /
Markerade delar endast avsedda fér AMD-installation (icke-sTR4) / Uthevede deler er kun for installasjon pa
AMD (ikke-sTR4) / Parti evidenziate esclusivamente per I'installazione della staffa AMD (non-sTR4) / Las
partes resaltadas son unicamente para la instalacion de AMD (no sTR4) / Partes destacadas somente para
instalagdo da AMD (n&o sTR4) / Wyréznione czesci dotycza tylko instalacji produktéw AMD (nie sTR4) / Yactu,

LBeTOM, TONbKO fNA ycTaHoBKM npoayktoB AMD (3a ncknioueHnem coketa sTR4) /
xﬁimTE’J"M‘FﬂﬁFﬁ?ﬁﬁr AMD CPU t (3F sTR4) / B2 B {2 REVERDEM AMD (FF sTR4) REEAER /
GlSH daase polie AMD sy his (non-sTR4)
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X16 LONG FAN SCREWS (H100i/H115i)
X24 LONG FAN SCREWS (H150i)

X2 AMD SCREW CLIP X8 RADIATOR SCREWS (H100i/H115i)

X12 RADIATOR SCREWS (H150i)

E@j H

X1 CORSAIR iCUE USB CABLE

X2 ML PWM FANS (H100i/H115i)
X3 ML PWM FANS (H150i)

X16 WASHERS (H100i/H115i)
X24 WASHERS (H150i)

X1 AM3/AM4
MOUNTING BRACKET




1. INSTALLING THE AMD (AM3/AM4) MOUNTING BRACKET

Installation du support de fixation AMD (AM3/AM4) / Installation der AMD (AM3/AM4)-Montagehalterung

Installatie van de AMD (AM3/AM4)-Montagebeugel / Installation af AMD-monteringsbeslaget (AM3/AM4)

AMD (AM3/AM4) -asennuskannattimen asennus / Installera AMD-monteringsfastet (AM3/AM4) / Installere

AMD-festebraketten (AM3/AM4) / Installazione della staffa di montaggio AMD (AM3/AM4) / Instalacion del

soporte de montaje para AMD (AM3/AM4) / Como instalar o suporte de montagem AMD (AM3/AM4)

Montowanie uchwytu montazowego AMD (AM3/AM4) / YcTaHoBKa MoHTaxHOro KpoHwTeitHa AMD (AM3/AM4)
L% AMD (AM3/AM4) RE2252 / R4 AMD (AM3/AMA) ZREELZZE / (pe Cacidl) d2aS S5 AMD (AM3/AM4)

[EN] > Remove the integrated Intel mounting bracket
(figure 1).
> Install the AMD bracket by pushing both sides
into the slot on the pump until secure (figure 2).
Note: It is important that the AMD retention
bracket be evenly secured on all sides
before installation.

> Pour retirer le support de fixation Intel intégré
(figure 1).

Installez le support AMD en appuyant des deux
cotés dans le logement sur la pompe jusqu’a

ce qu’il soit en place (figure 2).

Remarque: Il estimportant que le support de
retenue AMD soit bien en place des deux
cotés avant de procéder a I'installation.

v

Entfernen Sie die integrierte Intel-Halteklammer
(Abbildung 1).

Driicken Sie zum Installieren der AMD-Halterung
beide Seiten in die Aussparung an der Pumpe,
bis sie fest sitzt (Abbildung 2).

Hinweis: Vor der Installation muss die
AMD-Halteklammer an allen Seiten
gleichmaBig befestigt sein.

[l
v

v

> Verwijder de geintegreerde Intel-montagebeugel
(afbeelding 1).

Plaats de AMD-beugel door beide zijden in de
sleuf op de pomp te duwen totdat de beugel
stevig vastzit (afbeelding 2).

Let op: Het is belangrijk dat de
AMD-retentiebeugel aan alle zijden
gelijkmatig vastzit voordat met de installatie
wordt begonnen.

v

> :flern det indbyggede Intel-monteringsbeslag
figur 1
> Installer AMD-beslaget ved at trykke begge sider
ind i dbningen pa pumpen, indtil det sidder fast
(figur 2).
Bemaerk: Det er wgtlgt at AMD-
jort ensartet

pé alle sider for |nsta|latlonen

Irrota sisédénrakennettu Intel-asennuskannatin
(kuva 1).

Asenna AMD-kannatin tyéntamalld molemmat
sivut pumpun aukkoon, kunnes ne ovat lujasti
paikoillaan (kuva 2).

Huomautus: On tarkeaa etta AMD-

pidik in i
sivuille ennen asennusta.

>

i kaikille

v

Ta bort det integrerade Intel-monteringsfastet
(figur 1).

Installera AMD-féstet genom att trycka in bada
sidorna i facket pa pumpen tills det sitter
ordentligt (figur 2).

Obs! Det ar mycket viktigt att AMD-fastet
sitter fast ordentligt pa alla sidor innan du
sétter igdng med installationen.

v

Fjern den integrerte Intel-festebraketten (figur 1).
Installer AMD-braketten ved & skyve begge sider
inn i sporet pa pumpen til den sitter godt (figur 2).
Merk: Det er viktig at AMD-festebraketten
sikres jevnt pa alle sider for installasjon.

E
v

\

\

Rimuovere la staffa di montaggio Intel integrata
(figura 1).

Installare la staffa AMD spingendo entrambe le
estremita nell’apposito alloggiamento sulla
pompa fino a bloccarla (figura 2)

Nota: E importante che la staffa di
bloccaggio AMD sia fissata in modo uniforme
su tutti i lati prima dell’installazione.

v

> Retire el soporte de montaje Intel integrado
(figura 1).

> Instale el soporte de AMD presionando ambos
lados hacia el interior de la ranura en la bomba
hasta que quede fijado (figura 2).
Nota: Es importante que el soporte de
retencion de AMD esté uniformemente fijado
en todos los lados antes dela instalacién.

Remova o suporte de montagem Intel integrado
(figura 1).

Instale o suporte AMD empurrando ambos os
lados para dentro da abertura da bomba até
ficarem presos (figura 2).

Observacao: E importante que o suporte de
retencdao AMD esteja uniformemente preso
em todos os lados antes da instalacao.

>

v

Zdemontuj przymocowany uchwyt montazowy
Intel (rysunek 1).
Zamocuj uchwyt AMD, wpychajac go z obu stron
w gniazdo na pompce (rysunek 2).
Uwaga: Uchwyt montazowy AMD nalezy

¢ ilnieiro iernie ze
wszystkich stron przed instalacja.>
OTCoeANHUTE BCTPOEHHbIN MOHTaXHbIN KPOHIITENH
Intel (puc. 1).

>

YcraHosuTe kpoHwTeitH AMD, BctaBus o6e ero

CTOPOHbI B a3 Ha Hacoce /10 MOHOI GrKcayun

(puc. 2).

Mpumeyanne. OueHb BaXKHO Nepes yCTaHOBKOW
™o i

kpoHwTenH AMD Ha Bcex cTOpoHax.

IFF Intel REZZR (E1),

% AMD 22PN R ERIEEE EIEE (E2).
SER: AMD BRI RIS — DMy RN HEE,
FREB#ITRE,

vV Vv

> #iF Intel ZEEZ2R (E1)°
> 1 AMD M HAR A LNEREE
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figure 1




2. INSTALL THE FANS AND RADIATOR

3. PREPARE THE MOUNTING BRACKET

Installation des ventilateurs et du radiateur / Lifter und Kiihler einbauen / Installatie van de fans en
radiator / Monter blaeserne og keleren / Asenna tuulettimet ja jaéahdytin / Installera flaktarna och kylaren
Installer viftene og radiatoren / Installare le ventole e il radiatore / Instale los ventiladores y el radiador
Instale as ventoinhas e o radiador / Montowanie wentylatoréw i radiatora / YcranoBka BeHtunatopos

v papnatopa / RENREFHALE / ZEEAFIEIE / S5dbls zolbl S5

[EN] Attach the radiator and the fans as shown. For the
best cooling performance, we recommend
mounting the fans as an air-intake to your PC case.

Attachez le radiateur et les ventilateurs, comme
illustré. Pour des performances de refroidissement
optimales, nous vous recommandons d’installer les
ventilateurs comme une entrée d’air sur la tour
de votre ordinateur.

Bringen Sie Kuhler und Lifter wie abgebildet an. Fur
bestmdgliche Kuhlleistung empfehlen wir, die Lifter
als Lufteinlass des PC-Geh&auses zu montieren.

Bevestig de radiator en de fans zoals getoond. Voor
de beste koelprestaties raden we je aan de fans als
een luchtinlaat op de pc-behuizing te monteren.

Paszet koleren og blaeserne som vist. For at opna
den bedst mulige koling anbefaler vi, at blzeserne
monteres som luftindsugning til pc-kabinettet.

Kiinnita ja&hdytin ja tuulettimet naytetylla tavalla.
Parasta jaahdytystulosta varten suosittelemme, etta
asennat tuulettimet iimanottoa varten PC-koteloosi.

Féast kylaren och flaktarna enligt bilden. For basta
kylningsprestanda rekommenderar vi att du
monterar flaktarna for att suga in luft i ditt chassi.

Fest radiatoren og viftene som vist. For best
kjoleytelse anbefaler vi & montere viftene som
luftinntak p& PC-kabinettet.

Collegare il radiatore e le ventole come illustrato.
Per ottenere le prestazioni di raffreddamento
migliori, si consiglia di montare le ventole in modo
che aspirino aria all'interno del PC.

@ Fije el radiador y los ventiladores tal como se
muestra. Para una refrigeracion éptima,
recomendamos montar los ventiladores como
entradas de aire en la carcasa del PC.

Fixe o radiador e as ventoinhas como mostrado.
Para um melhor desempenho de resfriamento,
recomendamos a montagem das ventoinhas como
uma entrada de ar para o gabinete do seu PC.

Zamocuj radiator i wentylatory zgodnie z rysunkiem.
Aby uzyskaé najwyzsza wydajnosc chtodzenia,
zalecamy zamontowanie wentylatoréw w obudowie
komputera jako wlotowych.

YcTaHoBUTe pajnaTop 1 BEHTUNATOP, Kak NOKa3aHO Ha
pucyHke. [ina 6onee 3 beKTMBHOTO OXnaxaeHns
PeKOMEHlyeTCA yCTaHOBUTb BEHTUNATOPbI TaKIM
06pa3om, YToGbl OHI HarHeTan BO3AyX BHYTPb Kopryca.

RER S AIEZBASRIINE, AT RERERRYE
BE, BIERRBER# S OREE PCHLAE L.

MNEFTRREAABRMES o 27 W RENRMY
B BN AR EARROREE PC #38F -

Ladl e Jsaml) oo 5o LS 2ol ks Subl dposis 03
dle Jllsa J53eS ol bl (asSis 033 «

Préparation du support de fixation / Montagehalterung vorbereiten / Voorbereiden van de montagebeugel
Klarger monteringsbeslaget / Valmistele asennuskannatin / Férbered monteringsfastet / Klargjere
festebraketten / Preparare la staffa di montaggio / Prepare la placa de montaje / Prepare o suporte de
montagem / Przygotowanie uchwytu montazowego / MoarotosbTe MoHTaxHbiil KpoHwTeiH / HE S R 52

BRI [ Cold) LS 405

[En] Insert the AMD screw clips and secure with the
thumbscrews as shown. Do not tighten the
thumbscrews all the way.

Insérez les clips AMD et fixez-les a I'aide des vis
moletées comme indiqué. Ne serrez pas les vis
moletées a fond.

Setzen Sie die AMD-Schraubenclips ein und ziehen
Sie die Schrauben wie abgebildet an. Ziehen Sie
die Fligelschrauben noch nicht fest an.

Plaats de AMD-schroefklemmen en zet deze vast
met de duimschroeven, zoals getoond. Draai de
duimschroeven niet helemaal aan.

Indsaet AMD-skrueclipsene, og fastger dem med
fingerskruerne som vist. Stram ikke fingerskruerne
helt til.

Laita AMD-ruuvikiinnittimet ja kiinnité ne
sormiruuveilla ndytetylla tavalla. Ald kirista
sormiruuveja kokonaan.

Infoga AMD-skruvklammorna och fast dem med
tumskruvarna enligt bilden. Dra inte &t
tumskruvarna helt.

Sett inn AMD-skrueklipsene og fest med
tommelskruene som vist. Stram ikke
tommelskruene helt.

Inserire i fermi per viti AMD e stringerli con le viti
a galletto come illustrato. Non stringere
completamente le viti a galletto.

@ Inserte los clips de tornillo AMD y fijelos con los
tornillos de mariposa, como se muestra. No apriete
por completo los tornillos de mariposa.

@ Insira os grampos de parafuso AMD e prenda com
os parafusos de fixagao manual conforme
mostrado. Ndo aperte os parafusos de fixacdo
manual até o final.

Umies¢ zaczepy $rub AMD i przymocuj $rubami
radetkowanymi zgodnie z rysunkiem. Nie dokrecaj
$rub radetkowanych do korca.

BcTaBbTe BUHTOBbIE 3aXMMbl AMD 1 3akpenuTe BUHTbI
C 3aCeYKOiA, KaK MOKa3aHO Ha PUCYHKe.
He 3aTArvBaiiTe BUHTbI C 3aCeUKON 10 KOHUA.

#.L AMD CPU $25E R I fRHR4R £ EIRE, YNE
FtRo BB DT RIBIER L.

#EA AMD CPU 844 38 It 5 FR ¥E AR 4R 44 Bl E
WNEIR ° 57 5e 2 S RIEHE R4 o

GELL Lghayy ¢SoTs AMD s 2l daslso Jiof
A5LE Zoalga¥) GEI by 0523 Y mdse 5 oS daalgd)



4. INSTALL THE PUMP UNIT

Installez la pompe / Pumpe installieren / Installatie van de pompunit / Installer pumpen
Asenna pumppuyksikké / Installera pumpen / Installere pumpeenheten / Installare I'unita di pompaggio
Instale la unidad de bomba / Instale a unidade da bomba / Montowanie pompki / YctaHoBka Hacoca

RIRNEE / RERBETT/ inab) Suog oS5

[EN] Align the bracket with the stock AMD mounting
clips as shown.Tighten the thumb screws
until secure.

Alignez le support avec les clips de fixation
du dissipateur AMD comme indiqué. Serrez bien
les vis.

Richten Sie die Halterung iber den AMD-
Montageclips aus, wie in der Abbildung zu sehen.
Ziehen Sie die Fligelschrauben nun fest an.

Lijn de beugel uit de met de gangbare
AMD-montageklemmen, zoals getoond.
Draai de duimschroeven stevig aan totdat
ze goed vastzitten.

Ret beslaget ind med AMD-monteringsclipsene
som vist. Stram fingerskruerne
helt til.

Kohdista kannatin AMD-vakioasennuskiinnittimiin
ndytetylla tavalla. Kiristd sormiruuvit tiukoiksi.

Rikta in monteringsfastet p4 AMD-
monteringsklammorna enligt bilden. Dra at
tumskruvarna tills de sitter fast ordentligt.

Innrett braketten med Stock AMD-festeklipsene
som vist. Stram tommelskruene til de sitter godt.

Allineare la staffa con i fermi di montaggio AMD
come illustrato. Serrare le viti a galletto fino al
bloccaggio della staffa.

Alinee la placa y los clips de la unidad stock AMD,
como se muestra en la imagen. Ajuste los tornillos
de ajuste manual hasta que estén firmes.

Alinhe o suporte com os grampos de montagem
Stock AMD conforme mostrado. Aperte os
parafusos de fixagdo manual até ficarem presos.

Wyréwnaj uchwyt wzgledem zaczepow
montazowych AMD zgodnie z rysunkiem.
Dokre¢ mocno $ruby radetkowane.

TomecTITe KPOHLITEINH OTHOCUTENBHO CTaHAAPTHbIX
3axumos AMD, Kak noka3aHo Ha pucyHke. 3aTaHuTe
BUHTbI A0 KOHUa.

HXIE5 &M AMD RERTT, MEFR. ITHIEHE
1857, EEEE R,

ANEFAT » 52 2R B AR AMD REESRE S o
HERHBEFTEE

AMD 0 8,851 Carsttl] Jislso Bl3long 2SI Jmz]
LAl deslgadl Lol by oSoT mdsa 5o S




5. CONNECT POWER TO THE FANS AND PUMP

Branchement des ventilateurs et de la pompe a I'alimentation / Liifter und Pumpe anschlieBen / Stroom
aansluiten voor de fans en de pomp / Slut strem til bleeserne og pumpen / Kytke teho tuulettimiin ja
pumppuun / Anslut stromkabeln till flaktarna och pumpen / Koble strem til viftene og pumpen / Collegare
ventole e pompa all’alimentazione / Conexién de la alimentacion a los ventiladores y la bomba / Conecte
as ventoinhas e a bomba a energia / Podtgczanie zasilania wentylatoréw i pompki / Moakniouenne nutanus
BeHTUNATOPOB 1 Hacoca / X RBMRN LR / EREARMRHEEIR / dnally goltl Bl Joogs
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Connect pump power cable to an available SATA
power plug (figure 1).

Connect pump tach cable to the CPU_FAN
header on your motherboard (figure 1).

Connect each fan to the shrouded 4 pin
connectors on the pump (figure 2).

Connectez le cable d’alimentation de la pompe
a la fiche d’alimentation SATA (figure 1).
Connectez le cable d’alimentation de la pompe
au cavalier CPU_FAN de la carte mere (figure 1).
Connectez chaque ventilateur aux connecteurs
carénés 4 broches de la pompe (figure 2).

Verbinden Sie das Stromkabel der Pumpe

mit einem verfligbaren SATA-Netzstecker
(Abbildung 1).

Verbinden Sie das Stromkabel der Pumpe mit
dem CPU-FAN Header auf dem Mainboard
(Abbildung 1).

Verbinden Sie jeden Liifter mit den ummantelten
4-Pol-Steckern an der Pumpe (Abbildung 2).

Sluit de voedingskabel van de pomp aan op een
beschikbare SATA-stroomplug (afbeelding 1).
Sluit de tach-kabel van de pomp aan op de
CPU_FAN-header op het moederbord
(afbeelding 1).

Sluit elke fan aan op de 4-pins
mantelconnectoren op de pomp (afbeelding 2).

Tilslut pumpens stremkabel til et ledigt
SATA-stromstik (figur 1).

Tilslut pumpens tachometerkabel til
CPU_FAN-indgangen pa bundkortet (figur 1).
Tilslut hver enkelt blaeser til de skeermede
4-bens-stik pa pumpen (figur 2)
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Kytke pumpun virtajohto saatavilla olevaan
SATA-tehopistokkeeseen (kuva 1).

Kytke pumpun takometrikaapeli emolevysi
CPU_FAN-liitantaan (kuva 1).

Liité jokainen tuuletin pumpun suojattuihin
4-napaisiin liittimiin (kuva 2).

Anslut pumpens stromkabel till en ledig
SATA-kontakt (figur 1).

Anslut pumpkabeln (tach) till kontakten
CPU_FAN pa moderkortet (figur 1).

Anslut varje flakt till de dolda 4-stiftskontakterna
pa pumpen (figur 2).

Koble pumpens stromledning til en tilgjengelig
SATA stremkontakt (figur 1).

Koble pumpens festekabel til CPU_FAN-
kontakten pa hovedkortet (figur 1).

Koble hver vifte til innhyllede 4-pinners kontakter
pa pumpen (figur 2).

Collegare il cavo di alimentazione della pompa a
una presa di alimentazione SATA disponibile
(figura 1).

Collegare il cavo tachimetro della pompa
al’lheader FAN_CPU sulla scheda madre (figura
1).
Collegare ciascuna ventola ai connettori a 4 pin
rivestiti posizionati sulla pompa (figura 2).

Conecta el cable de energia de la bomba a un
enchufe de energia SATA disponible (figura 1).
Conecte el cable de alimentacién de la bomba al
cabezal CPU_FAN de la placa base (figura 1).
Conecta cada ventilador a los conectores de 4
clavijas cubiertos en la bomba (figura 2).

> Conecte o cabo de alimentagdo da bomba

a um conector de alimentagado SATA disponivel
(figura 1).

Conecte o cabo do tacémetro da bomba ao
conector CPU_FAN da sua placa-maée (figura 1).
Conecte cada ventoinha aos conectores com
protegao de 4 pinos da bomba (figura 2).

v

v

v

Potacz przewdd zasilajacy pompki z dostepna
wtyczka zasilania SATA (rysunek 1).

Podtacz przewdd tachometru pompki do ztacza
CPU_FAN na ptycie gtéwnej (rysunek 1).
Podtacz kazdy wentylator do ostonigtego ztacza
4-pinowego na pompce (rysunek 2).

v

>

nOFlKﬂIOHI/ITE Kabenb NUTaHUA Hacoca K AOCTynHOMY

pasbemy nutaHua SATA (Puc. 1).

> MMoakntounTe Kabenb NUTaHUA Hacoca K pasbemy
CPU_FAN Ha matepuHckoii nnate (Puc. 1).

> [MoakniounTe Kaxablil BEHTUNATOP

K 5KPaHNPOBaHHbIM 4-KOHTaKTHBIM COCAVHUTENAM

Hacoca (Puc. 2).
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6. CONNECT PUMP TO USB 2.0 HEADER

AMD sTR4

INCLUDED HARDWARE

Branchement de la pompe a la fiche USB 2.0 / Pumpe an USB 2.0-Header anschlieBen / Aansluiten van

de pomp op de USB 2.0-header / Tilslut pumpen til USB 2.0-stikket / Liitd pumppu USB 2.0 -liitantaan
Anslut pumpen till USB 2.0-kontakten / Koble pumpen til USB 2.0-kontakten / Collegare la pompa all’header
USB 2.0/ Conecte la bomba a la cabecera USB 2.0 / Conecte a bomba ao conector USB 2.0 / Podtgczanie
pompki do gniazda USB 2.0 na plycie giéwnej / Mogkniouenne Hacoca k pasbemy USB 2.0 / FRHEEE

USB 2.0 $#3k / i§RBIEEE USB 2.0 3558 / ol p dall Jeoss USB 2.0

[En] Using the included CORSAIR iCUE USB cable,
connect the pump unit to a motherboard
USB 2.0 header.

A Paide du cable USB CORSAIR iCUE fourni,
branchez la pompe sur une fiche USB 2.0
de la carte mere.

Verwenden Sie das CORSAIR iCUE USB-Kabel
aus dem Lieferumfang, um die Pumpe an einen
USB 2.0-Header auf der Hauptplatine
anzuschlieBen.

Gebruik de meegeleverde CORSAIR iCUE
USB-kabel om de pompunit aan te sluiten op een
USB 2.0-header op het moederbord.

Brug det medfelgende CORSAIR iCUE USB-kabel
til at tilslutte pumpen til et USB 2.0-stik pa
bundkortet.

Kayta mukana toimitettua CORSAIR iCUE USB
-kaapelia liittddksesi pumppuyksikén emolevyn
USB 2.0 -liitantaan.

Anslut pumpen till USB 2.0-kontakten pa
moderkortet med den medféljande CORSAIR iCUE
USB-kabeln.

Bruk den inkluderte CORSAIR iCUE USB-kabelen
til & koble pumpeenheten til USB 2.0-kontakten pa
et hovedkort.

Usando il cavo USB CORSAIR iCUE incluso,
collegare la pompa a un header USB 2.0 della
scheda madre.

Utilice el cable CORSAIR iCUE USB incluido para
conectar la bomba a una cabecera USB 2.0.

Usando o cabo USB iCUE da CORSAIR incluido,
conecte a unidade da bomba a um conector USB
2.0 da placa-mae.

Podtacz pompke do gniazda USB 2.0 na ptycie
gtéwnej przy uzyciu znajdujacego si¢ w komplecie
przewodu USB CORSAIR iCUE.

JinA TOro uTo6bl NOAKNIOUUTL HACcOC K pas3bemy
USB 2.0 Ha MaTepuHCKoi1 nnate, ncnonb3ayinte
Bxoaawwin B komnnekt USB-ka6ens CORSAIR iCUE.

fEFAREMIAY CORSAIR ICUE USB 4R BiEE
EFRUSB2.0 kL,

{8 FABEMEY CORSAIR iCUE USB #i#% > #$ R HE T
EIEE TR USB 2.0 $88 ©

[BR]  Jeosis o3 39,4 CORSAIR ICUE USB iS plasiuly
Bl dpunssy) dogl)) § USB 2.0 oy dsall sussg

Highlighted parts for AMD sTR4 installation only / Les sections en surbrillance concernent uniquement
I'installation AMD sTR4 / Die markierten Passagen beziehen sich nur auf die AMD sTR4-Installation / De
gemarkeerde tekst heeft alleen betrekking op installatie op een AMD sTR4 / De fremhzevede dele gzelder kun
for AMD sTR4-installation / Korostetut osat vain AMD sTR4-asennukseen / Markerade delar endast avsedda
for AMD sTR4-installation / Uthevede deler er kun for installasjon pa AMD sTR4 / Parti evidenziate
esclusivamente per l'installazione della staffa AMD sTR4 / Las partes resaltadas son Ginicamente para la
instalacion de AMD sTR4 / Partes destacadas somente para instalagéo da AMD sTR4 / Wyrdznione czesci
dotycza tylko instalacji produktéw AMD sTR4 / Yactu, TONbKO AN
ycTaHoBku npogyktos AMD sTR4 / SR B RIVEHUEA T RERE AMD STR4 CPU Lt/ BERRHERSER
AMD sTR4 ZHEEF / GLuSH daase polis AMD STRA (s s

AR

X16 LONG FAN SCREWS (H100i/H115i)
X24 LONG FAN SCREWS (H150i)

X8 RADIATOR SCREWS (H100i/H115i)
X12 RADIATOR SCREWS (H150i)

E[& [H]

X1 CORSAIR iCUE USB CABLE

X2 ML PWM FANS (H100i/H115i)
X3 ML PWM FANS (H150i)

X16 WASHERS (H100i/H115i)
X24 WASHERS (H150i)

X1 AMD sTR4
MOUNTING BRACKET

X4 sTR4 STANDOFF
(BLACK)




AMD sTR4

1. INSTALLING THE AMD sTR4 MOUNTING BRACKET

Installation du support de fixation AMDs TR4 / Installation der AMD sTR4-Montagehalterung / Installatie van
de AMD sTR4-Montagebeugel / Installation af AMD sTR4-monteringsbeslaget / AMD sTR4
-asennuskannattimen asennus / Installera AMD sTR4-monteringsfastet / Installere AMD-festebraketten
sTR4 / Installazione della staffa di montaggio AMD sTR4 / Instalacién del soporte de montaje para AMD
sTR4 / Como instalar o suporte de montagem AMD sTR4 / Montowanie uchwytu montazowego AMD sTR4 /
YcTaHOBKa MOHTaXHOTO KpoHwTeliHa AMD sTR4 / R AMD sTR4 R3E%242 / 224 AMD sTR4 REZH / S5
Cowidd] dacS STR4 50 AMD

> Remove the integrated Intel mounting bracket
(figure 1).

> Install the AMD sTR4 bracket by pushing both
sides into the slot on the pump until secure
(figure 2).
Note: It is important that the AMD sTR4
retention bracket be evenly secured on all
sides before installation.

> Pour retirer le support de fixation Intel intégré
(figure 1).

Installez le support AMD sTR4 en appuyant des
deux cotés dans le logement sur la pompe
jusgu’a ce qu’il soit en place (figure 2).
Remarque: Il est important que le support de
retenue AMD sTR4 soit bien en place des deux
cotés avant de procéder a l'installation.

v

v

Entfernen Sie die integrierte Intel-Halteklammer
(Abbildung 1).

Driicken Sie zum Installieren der AMD
sTR4-Halterung beide Seiten in die Aussparung
an der Pumpe, bis sie fest sitzt (Abbildung 2).
Hinweis: Vor der Installation muss die

AMD sTR4-Halteklammer an allen Seiten
gleichmaBig befestigt sein.

v

> Verwijder de geintegreerde Intel-montagebeugel
(afbeelding 1).

Plaats de AMD sTR4-beugel door beide zijden in
de sleuf op de pomp te duwen totdat de beugel
stevig vastzit (afbeelding 2).

Let op: Het is belangrijk dat de

AMD sTR4-retentiebeugel aan alle zijden
gelijkmatig vastzit voordat met de installatie
wordt begonnen.

v

> Fjern det indbyggede Intel-monteringsbeslag
(figur 1).
> Installer AMD sTR4-beslaget ved at trykke begge

\

\

v

v

v Vv

\

\

sider ind i &bningen pa pumpen, indtil det sidder
fast (figur 2).

Bemzerk: Det er vigtigt, at AMD sTR4-
fastholdelsesbeslaget er fastgjort ensartet pa
alle sider for installationen.

Irrota sisdénrakennettu Intel-asennuskannatin
(kuva 1).

Asenna AMD sTR4 -kannatin tyontamalla
molemmat sivut pumpun aukkoon, kunnes ne
ovat lujasti paikoillaan (kuva 2).

Huomautus: On tarkeaa, etta AMD sTR4

sivuille ennen asennusta.

Ta bort det integrerade Intel-monteringsfastet
(figur 1).

Installera AMD sTR4-fastet genom att trycka in
bada sidorna i facket p4 pumpen tills det sitter
ordentligt (figur 2).

Obs! Det dr mycket viktigt att AMD
sTR4-fistet sitter fast ordentligt p4 alla sidor
innan du satter igdng med installationen.

Fjern den integrerte Intel-festebraketten (figur 1).
Installer AMD-braketten sTR4 ved & skyve begge
sider inn i sporet p4 pumpen til den sitter godt
(figur 2).

Merk: Det er viktig at AMD-festebraketten
sTR4 sikres jevnt pé alle sider for installasjon.

Rimuovere la staffa di montaggio Intel integrata
(figura 1).

Installare la staffa AMD sTR4 spingendo
entrambe le estremita nell’apposito alloggiamento
sulla pompa fino a bloccarla (figura 2).

Nota: E importante che la staffa di bloccaggio
AMD sTR4 sia fissata in modo uniforme su
tutti i lati prima dell’installazione.

> Retire el soporte de montaje Intel integrado
(figura 1).

> Instale el soporte de AMD sTR4 presionando
ambos lados hacia el interior de la ranura en la
bomba hasta que quede fijado (figura 2).
Nota: Es importante que el soporte
de retencién de AMD sTR4 esté
uniformemente fijado en todos los lados antes
de lainstalacién.

Remova o suporte de montagem Intel integrado
(figura 1).

Instale o suporte AMD sTR4 empurrando ambos
os lados para dentro da abertura da bomba até
ficarem presos (figura 2).

Observagao: E importante que o suporte de
retencao AMD sTR4 esteja uniformemente
preso em todos os lados antes da instalacao.

>
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Zdemontuj przymocowany uchwyt montazowy
Intel (rysunek 1).

Zamocuj uchwyt AMD sTR4, wpychajac go z obu
stron w gniazdo na pompce (rysunek 2).

Uwaga: Uchwyt montazowy AMD sTR4 nalezy
zamocowac stabilnie i rownomiernie ze
wszystkich stron przed instalacja.

v

OTCOeANHNTE BCTPOEHHDBIN MOHTaXHbIN KPOHLITENH
Intel (puc. 1).

YcraHosuTte kpoHwTeH AMD sTR4, Bctaus o6e
€ro CTOPOHbI B Ma3 Ha Hacoce 10 NONHOI GuKcaLMn
(puc. 2).
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AMD sTR4

iEE: AMD sTR4 BIE 222085 —BE w1
B, FRE#{TRE.

> #iF Intel 25722 (1)
> 1% AMD sTR4 S22l #E AR LIS E
EEE ([@2)°
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Mpumeuanne. OueHb BaXHO Nepep yc
! KpOHWTENH

b
AMD sTR4 Ha Bcex cTOpOHax.

> 1FF Intel REZ 52
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(E2)

figure 1

figure 2




AMD sTR4

2. INSTALLING THE AMD sTR4 STANDOFF SCREWS

AMD sTR4

3. INSTALL THE FANS AND RADIATOR

Installation du support de fixation AMD sTR4 / Installation der AMD sTR4-Montagehalterung / Installatie
van de AMD sTR4-Afstandschroeven / Installatin af amd sTR4-mellemstykkeskruerne / AMD sTR4
-korotusruuvien asennus / Installera AMD sTR4-standoffskruvarna / Installere AMD-avstandsskruer
sTR4 / Installazione delle viti di supporto AMD sTR4 / instalacion del soporte de montaje para AMD sTR4
Como instalar os parafusos de suporte AMD sTR4 / Montowanie $rub dystansowych AMD sTR4
YcTaHOBKa MOHTaXHOro KpoHwTeiina AMD sTR4 / 245 AMD sTR4 [E#14841F / 2245 AMD sTR4 2434844
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Attach the provided AMD sTR4 standoffs to the
CPU socket.
Tighten all four screws until firmly secure.

Placez les entretoises AMD sTR4 fournies dans
le socket de processeur.

Serrez les quatre vis jusqu’a ce qu’elle soient
solidement fixées.

Bringen Sie die mitgelieferten
AMD sTR4-Abstandsbolzen am CPU-Sockel an.
Ziehen Sie alle vier Schrauben fest.

Bevestig de meegeleverde AMD sTR4-
afstandschroeven in de CPU-socket.
Draai alle vier de schroeven aan tot

ze stevig vastzitten.

Monter de medfelgende AMD sTR4-
mellemstykkeskruer pd CPU-soklen.
Stram alle fire skruer godt til.

Kiinnitd mukana toimitetut AMD sTR4
-korotusruuvit prosessorin liitantaan.
Kiristé kaikki neljé ruuvia tiukasti.

Fast de medfoljande AMD sTR4-
standoffskruvarna i CPU-sockeln.
Dra &t de fyra skruvarna tills de sitter ordentligt.

>

\

Fest de medfolgende AMD sTR4
avstandsstykkene til CPU-en.
Stram alle fire skruene til de er godt festet.

\

Fissare i supporti AMD sTR4 forniti al socket
della CPU.
Stringere saldamente tutte e quattro le viti.

>

Sujete los tornillos de separaciéon AMD sTR4
incluidos en el socket del CPU.
Apriete firmemente los cuatro tornillos.

]

v

Fixe os suportes AMD sTR4 fornecidos ao
soquete da CPU.

Aperte todos os quatro parafusos até que
estejam firmemente presos.

]

v

Przymocuj $ruby dystansowe AMD sTR4
(w komplecie) do gniazda procesora.
Mocno dokreé wszystkie cztery sruby.
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MpuKpenuTe NpefoCTaBNeHHbIE ONOPHbIE
nsonatopsl AMD sTR4 k cokety L.

3aTAHMTe BCe YeTbipe BUHTa Tak, UTo6bl HajexHO
COEAVHNTL KOMMOHEHTbI.

FEREMIEY AMD sTR4 [EHNR IR EE] CPU il
FREmMRL, HEEE,

HEBEMIEY AMD STR4 SZAHIEHEE CPU R
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Installation des ventilateurs et du radiateur / Liifter und Kiihler einbauen / Installatie van de fans en radiator
Monter bleeserne og keleren / Asenna tuulettimet ja jaéhdytin / Installera flaktarna och kylaren / Installer
viftene og radiatoren / Installare le ventole e il radiatore / Instale los ventiladores y el radiador / Instale as
ventoinhas e o radiador / Montowanie wentylatoréw i radiatora / YcraHoBka BeHTURATOpPOB 1 paagnatopa

RERBHISALR / 28 EFFIHIALS / 5xbls s ey

[EN] Attach the radiator and the fans as shown. For the
best cooling performance, we recommend
mounting the fans as an air-intake to your PC case.

Attachez le radiateur et les ventilateurs, comme
illustré. Pour des performances de refroidissement
optimales, nous vous recommandons d’installer les
ventilateurs comme une entrée d’air sur la tour de
votre ordinateur.

Bringen Sie Kuhler und Lufter wie abgebildet an. Fiir
bestmdgliche Kihlleistung empfehlen wir,
die Lufter als Lufteinlass des PC-Gehéuses
zu montieren.

Bevestig de radiator en de fans zoals getoond. Voor
de beste koelprestaties raden we je aan de fans als
een luchtinlaat op de pc-behuizing te monteren.

Paszet koleren og blaeserne som vist. For at opna
den bedst mulige koling anbefaler vi, at blaeserne
monteres som luftindsugning til pc-kabinettet.

Kiinnita ja&hdytin ja tuulettimet néytetyll4 tavalla.
Parasta jaahdytystulosta varten suosittelemme, etta
asennat tuulettimet ilmanottoa varten PC-koteloosi.

Féast kylaren och flaktarna enligt bilden. Fér basta
kylningsprestanda rekommenderar vi att du
monterar fléktarna for att suga in luft i ditt chassi.

Fest radiatoren og viftene som vist. For best
kjoleytelse anbefaler vi & montere viftene som
luftinntak pa PC-kabinettet.

Collegare il radiatore e le ventole come illustrato. Per
ottenere le prestazioni di raffreddamento migliori, si

consiglia di montare le ventole in modo che aspirino
aria all'interno del PC.

@ Fije el radiador y los ventiladores tal como se
muestra. Para una refrigeracion éptima,
recomendamos montar los ventiladores como
entradas de aire en la carcasa del PC.

Fixe o radiador e as ventoinhas como mostrado.
Para um melhor desempenho de resfriamento,
recomendamos a montagem das ventoinhas como
uma entrada de ar para o gabinete do seu PC.

Zamocuj radiator i wentylatory zgodnie z rysunkiem.
Aby uzyskaé najwyzsza wydajnos¢ chtodzenia,
zalecamy zamontowanie wentylatoréw w obudowie
komputera jako wlotowych.

YcTaHOBUTE PafinaTop 1 BEHTUNATOP, KaK NOKa3aHo Ha
pucyHke. [insa 6onee 3GHGEKTUBHOrO OXNaKAeHUA
PEKOMEH/IYeTCA YCTAaHOBUTH BEHTUNATOPbI TaKNM
06pa30oM, YTOBbI OHY HAarHETanu BO3AyX BHYTPb KOPMyca.

RETR A AERBABIIRE, N TAZRERHRE
BE, BIWERNEBER#SOREE PCHIAE L,

RINEFRTRZ R RARAERR %7 WIS R ERHE
HAE BAREBERERORKE PC #iH -

oI5l sl s Jsaml) prdsa 50 LS 2ol Lls Skl dposny 03
53eaSI dels J] el J5uaS s, A auSi 9053 g pdil)
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4. INSTALLING THE PUMP UNIT

Installation de la pompe / Montage der Pumpe / Installatie van de pompunit / Installation af pumpen
Pumppuyksikon asennus / Installera pumpen / Installere pumpeenheten / Installazione dell’unita di
pompaggio / Instalacién de la unidad de bomba / Como instalar a unidade da bomba / Montowanie
pompki / YcraHoska Hacoca / RERHAEE / RERHETT / dxall busg S5

[En] > Align the bracket and pump over the standoff
screws as shown.

Attach the thumbscrews (E) to the standoff
screws as shown.

Tighten the thumbscrews until all four corners
are firmly secured.

v

Kohdista kannatin ja pumppu korotusruuvien
padlle naytetylla tavalla.

Kiinnita sormiruuvit (E) korotusruuveihin
naytetylld tavalla.

Kirista kaikki sormiruuvit, kunnes kaikki nelja
kulmaa on kiinnitetty tiukasti.

v
\

v
\

Alinhe o suporte e a bomba com os parafusos
de suporte conforme mostrado.

AMD sTR4

> B EIR IR 1L X R R A, WEFTT.
> RHEIERL () REBIENR TR L, MEFT.

> Fixe os parafusos de fixagdo manual (E) aos > IPEIERIRZ, BRMFIRL 2 ERE,
parafusos de suporte conforme mostrado.
> Aperte os parafusos de fixagdo manual até > BIBRFEM B 2RARE MET

que todos os quatro cantos estejam
firmemente presos.

> 145 HER AR (B) BIREISTAR B4 1B
> HEEREE BN BNEAEEERAL -

> Alignez le support et la pompe avec les vis > Rikta in monteringsfastet och pumpen pa
a entretoise comme indiqué. standoffskruvarna enligt bilden.
> Attachez les vis moletées (E) sur les vis > Fast tumskruvarna (E) pa standoffskruvarna
a entretoise comme indiqué. enligt bilden.
> Serrez les vis moletées jusqu’a ce que les quatre > Dra at tumskruvarna tills de fyra hérnen sitter
coins soient solidement fixés. fast ordentligt.
> Richten Sie die Halterung und die Pumpe wie > Innrett braketten og pumpen over
abgebildet Giber den Abstandsschrauben aus. avstandsskruene som vist.
> Bringen Sie die Fliigelschrauben (E) wie > Fest tommelskruene (E) til avstandsskruene
abgebildet an den Abstandsschrauben an. som vist.
> Ziehen Sie die Fliigelschrauben an, bis alle vier > Stram tommelskruene til de fire hjernene

Ecken fest sitzen.

> Lijn de beugel en de pomp uit over de
afstandschroeven, zoals getoond.
Bevestig de duimschroeven (E) op de
afstandschroeven, zoals getoond.

Draai de duimschroeven aan tot alle vier
de hoeken stevig vastzitten.

v

v

Placer beslaget og pumpen over
mellemstykkeskruerne som vist.

Monter fingerskruerne (E) p&
mellemstykkeskruerne som vist.

Stram fingerskruerne, indtil alle fire hjorner
er strammet godt til.

H
\%

v

v

v

v

\

\

\

\

er godt festet.

Allineare la staffa e la pompa con le viti di
supporto come illustrato.

Fissare le viti a galletto (E) alle viti del supporto
come illustrato.

Stringere saldamente le viti a galletto su tutti

e quattro gli angoli.

Coloque el soporte y la bomba alineados sobre
los tornillos de separacién, como se muestra.
Sujete los tornillos de mariposa (E) a los tornillos
de separacioén, como se muestra.

Apriete los tornillos de mariposa hasta que

las cuatro esquinas estén sujetadas firmemente.

Wyréwnaj uchwyt i pompke wzgledem $rub
dystansowych zgodnie z rysunkiem.

S welidl oy e a5kl BlSlong 222250 _1»\ <

bse 5a
shl sl e aslibl Geby () duslgadl L2 Nn L.s, <

> Przykrec $ruby radetkowane (E) do $rub
dystansowych, jak pokazano to na ilustraciji. Llg3dl US Casals 52 R dasdglh u;wl oy pSp\ <
> Mocno dokre¢ $ruby radetkowane ALl 5.:)3'1

w czterech rogach.

BblpoBHAIITE KPOHLWITENH U HACOC Ha/l OMOPHbIMMN
N30NNPYIOLWMMIN BUHTAMK, KaK NOKa3aHo

Ha puUcyHKe.

MpukpenuTe BUHTBI ¢ 3aceukont (E) K onopHbIM
VN30NMPYIOLLMM BUHTaM, Kak NOKa3aHo Ha PUCYHKe.
3aTAHMTE BUHTbI C 3aCEUKOIT A0 NOMHOM drKcaLnm
BCeX YeTblpex yrios.

>

v

! \\\3 L

I
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5. CONNECT POWER TO THE FANS AND PUMP

Branchement des ventilateurs et de la pompe a I'alimentation / Lifter und Pumpe anschlieBen / Stroom
aansluiten voor de fans en de pomp / Slut strom til blzeserne og pumpen / Kytke teho tuulettimiin ja
pumppuun / Anslut stromkabeln till flaktarna och pumpen / Koble strom til viftene og pumpen / Collegare
ventole e pompa all’alimentazione / Conexién de la alimentacion a los ventiladores y la bomba / Conecte
as ventoinhas e a bomba a energia / Podtgczanie zasilania wentylatoréw i pompki / Noakniouenue nutanus

BeHTUNATOPOB 1 Hacoca / EERE KRR ABIR / EIZRBRARABIR / Luably golhbl Bl buogs

[EN] >

v

v

[FA) >

v

]
v v v

v

(] >

v

v

v

v

Connect pump power cable to an available SATA
power plug (figure 1).

Connect pump tach cable to the CPU_FAN
header on your motherboard (figure 1).

Connect each fan to the shrouded 4 pin
connectors on the pump (figure 2).

Connectez le cable d’alimentation de la pompe
a la fiche d’alimentation SATA (figure 1).
Connectez le cable d’alimentation de la pompe
au cavalier CPU_FAN de la carte mere (figure 1).
Connectez chaque ventilateur aux connecteurs
carénés 4 broches de la pompe (figure 2).

Verbinden Sie das Stromkabel der Pumpe

mit einem verfligbaren SATA-Netzstecker
(Abbildung 1).

Verbinden Sie das Stromkabel der Pumpe mit
dem CPU-FAN Header auf dem Mainboard
(Abbildung 1).

Verbinden Sie jeden Liifter mit den ummantelten
4-Pol-Steckern an der Pumpe (Abbildung 2).

Sluit de voedingskabel van de pomp aan op een
beschikbare SATA-stroomplug (afbeelding 1).
Sluit de tach-kabel van de pomp aan op de
CPU_FAN-header op het moederbord
(afbeelding 1).

Sluit elke fan aan op de 4-pins
mantelconnectoren op de pomp (afbeelding 2).

Tilslut pumpens stremkabel til et ledigt
SATA-stromstik (figur 1).

Tilslut pumpens tachometerkabel til
CPU_FAN-indgangen pa bundkortet (figur 1).
Tilslut hver enkelt blaeser til de skeermede
4-bens-stik pa pumpen (figur 2)

\

\

\

>

v

v

v

v

v

\

\

\

\

\

Kytke pumpun virtajohto saatavilla olevaan
SATA-tehopistokkeeseen (kuva 1).

Kytke pumpun takometrikaapeli emolevysi
CPU_FAN-liitantaan (kuva 1).

Liité jokainen tuuletin pumpun suojattuihin
4-napaisiin liittimiin (kuva 2).

Anslut pumpens stromkabel till en ledig
SATA-kontakt (figur 1).

Anslut pumpkabeln (tach) till kontakten
CPU_FAN pa moderkortet (figur 1).

Anslut varje flakt till de dolda 4-stiftskontakterna
pa pumpen (figur 2).

Koble pumpens stremledning til en tilgjengelig
SATA stremkontakt (figur 1).

Koble pumpens festekabel til CPU_FAN-
kontakten pa hovedkortet (figur 1).

Koble hver vifte til innhyllede 4-pinners kontakter
pa pumpen (figur 2).

Collegare il cavo di alimentazione della pompa a
una presa di alimentazione SATA disponibile
(figura 1).

Collegare il cavo tachimetro della pompa
all’lheader FAN_CPU sulla scheda madre (figura
1).
Collegare ciascuna ventola ai connettori a 4 pin
rivestiti posizionati sulla pompa (figura 2).

Conecta el cable de energia de la bomba a un
enchufe de energia SATA disponible (figura 1).
Conecte el cable de alimentacién de la bomba al
cabezal CPU_FAN de la placa base (figura 1).
Conecta cada ventilador a los conectores de 4
clavijas cubiertos en la bomba (figura 2).

> Conecte o cabo de alimentagdo da bomba

a um conector de alimentagao SATA disponivel
(figura 1).

Conecte o cabo do tacémetro da bomba ao
conector CPU_FAN da sua placa-maée (figura 1).
Conecte cada ventoinha aos conectores com
protegao de 4 pinos da bomba (figura 2).

v

v

v

Potacz przewdd zasilajacy pompki z dostepna
wtyczka zasilania SATA (rysunek 1).

Podtacz przewdéd tachometru pompki do ztacza
CPU_FAN na ptycie gtéwnej (rysunek 1).
Podtacz kazdy wentylator do ostonigtego ztacza
4-pinowego na pompce (rysunek 2).

v

>

MoakniounTe Kabenb NUTaHNA HacoCa K AOCTYMHOMY

pasbemy nutanna SATA (Puc.1).

> MogkniounTe KaGenb NUTaHNA HaCcOCa K pazbemy
CPU_FAN Ha matepuHckoit nnate (Puc.1).

> TMogKniounTe KaX it BEHTUNATOP

K 5KPaHNPOBaHHbIM 4-KOHTAKTHBIM COEAMHUTENAM

Hacoca (Puc.2).

AMD sTR4

> ERRBRAERA SATA BIRIE. (B1).

> BRANEBIFRLERE TR LK CPU_FAN ek
(E1)o

> ERS—TRBER LARIPEN 4 $HiEiEeE
(E2)o

> i RBNRIRREZEIRT AR SATA BIRIEE L
&)~

(&

> 1 RENEIRRERZ MR E CPU_FAN BYI%8E
(&1)°

> WEERRERIERESH 4 $7RF LAEE
(E&2)>

53534 SATA Blb (uyliy Akl &3l LIS Jeosis 03 <
(1 g

ooy Al Olsd de e pelidia IS posiy 03 <
(1 JSal) dgunss,)l dgll e CPU_FAN

DMs o Azl Blasd] CMoshly dogya JS Jposiy 03 <
(2 JSall) dsall G penld 4

3-PIN EEL

[

figure 1
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6. CONNECT PUMP TO USB 2.0 HEADER

Branchement de la pompe a la fiche USB 2.0 / Pumpe an USB 2.0-Header anschlieBen / Aansluiten van

de pomp op de USB 2.0-header / Tilslut pumpen til USB 2.0-stikket / Liitd pumppu USB 2.0 -liitantaan
Anslut pumpen till USB 2.0-kontakten / Koble pumpen til USB 2.0-kontakten / Collegare la pompa all’header
USB 2.0 / Conecte la bomba a la cabecera USB 2.0 / Conecte a bomba ao conector USB 2.0 / Podtgczanie
pompki do gniazda USB 2.0 na plycie giéwnej / Mogkniouenne Hacoca k pasbemy USB 2.0 / FRHEEE

USB 2.0 $#3k / i$FMIERE USB 2.0 $#58 / ol p dall Jeoss USB 2.0

[En] Using the included CORSAIR iCUE USB cable,
connect the pump unit to a motherboard
USB 2.0 header.

A raide du cable USB CORSAIR iCUE fourni,
branchez la pompe sur une fiche USB 2.0
de la carte mere.

Verwenden Sie das CORSAIR iCUE USB-Kabel
aus dem Lieferumfang, um die Pumpe an einen
USB 2.0-Header auf der Hauptplatine
anzuschlieBen.

Gebruik de meegeleverde CORSAIR iCUE
USB-kabel om de pompunit aan te sluiten op een
USB 2.0-header op het moederbord.

Brug det medfelgende CORSAIR iCUE USB-kabel
til at tilslutte pumpen til et USB 2.0-stik
péa bundkortet.

Kayta mukana toimitettua CORSAIR iCUE USB
-kaapelia liitta&ksesi pumppuyksikén emolevyn
USB 2.0 -liitantaan.

Anslut pumpen till USB 2.0-kontakten p&
moderkortet med den medféljande CORSAIR iCUE
USB-kabeln.

Bruk den inkluderte CORSAIR iCUE USB-kabelen
til & koble pumpeenheten til USB 2.0-kontakten pa
et hovedkort.

Usando il cavo USB CORSAIR iCUE incluso,
collegare la pompa a un header USB 2.0 della
scheda madre.

Utilice el cable CORSAIR iCUE USB incluido para
conectar la bomba a una cabecera USB 2.0.

Usando o cabo USB iCUE da CORSAIR incluido,
conecte a unidade da bomba a um conector USB
2.0 da placa-mae.

AMD sTR4

Podtacz pompke do gniazda USB 2.0 na ptycie
gtéwnej przy uzyciu znajdujacego si¢ w komplecie
przewodu USB CORSAIR iCUE.

[ins TOro YTOGbI NOAKIOUUTb HACOC K Pasbemy
USB 2.0 Ha MaTepuHCKoi1 nnate, Ncnonb3yite
sxoaawumi 8 komnnekt USB-ka6ens CORSAIR iCUE.

fEFAREMIEY CORSAIR iICUE USB LRI E£ B &z
EFIRUSB 2.0 X ko

£ FABEMIEY CORSAIR iCUE USB ##% » i§ RHETT
EIFE TR USB 2.0 8

Jeosts 03 (35,41 CORSAIR ICUE USB 1S plazzuls
Ay, A5l § USB 2.0 s skl Bass



FAQ

FAQ

[En] 1. How do I know the direction of the air flow of
the fan?

An arrow located on the side of the fan indicates
the direction of air flow.

. Can | reuse the pre-applied thermal paste
on the cooler for re-installation?
Re-installation of the cooler will require you to
clean off the pre-applied thermal paste and
apply an aftermarket paste.

)

. Comment savoir dans quelle direction le flux
d’air du ventilateur se déplace?
Une fléche située sur le coté du ventilateur
indique la direction du flux.

. Puis-je réutiliser la pate thermique
pré iquée sur le refroidi envue
d’effectuer une nouvelle installation?
Pour réinstaller le refroidisseur, il vous faudra
d’abord nettoyer la pate thermique
pré-appliquée pour la remplacer par une autre
pate neuve.

2

. Wie erkenne ich die Richtung des Luftstroms,
der durch den Liifter erzeugt wird?

Die Richtung des Luftstroms wird durch einen
Pfeil auf der Seite des Liifters signalisiert.

. Kann ich die auf dem Kiihlsystem
aufgetragene Warmeleitpaste bei einer
Neuinstallation wiederverwenden?

Bei der Neuinstallation des Kiihlsystems muss
die aufgetragene Warmeleitpaste entfernt und
eine neue Paste aufgetragen werden.

-

)

-

Hoe kan ik zien in welke richting

de luchtstroom van de fan staat?

Een pijl op de zijkant van de fan geeft de richting
van de luchtstroom aan.

. Kan ik de reeds aanwezige koelpasta

op de koeler opnieuw gebruiken bij een
volgende installatie?

Als je de koeler opnieuw wilt installeren, moet je

)

N

N

N

de reeds aanwezige koelpasta verwijderen en
nieuwe pasta aanbrengen.

. Hvordan kan jeg vide, hvilken retning

blaeserens luftstrom blaeses i?
En pil p& siden af bleeseren angiver
bleeseretningen.

. Kan jeg genbruge den péferte termiske pasta

pé keleren ved genmontering?
Genmontering af keleren vil kreeve, at du fierner
den allerede paforte termiske pasta og paferer
en eftermarkedspasta.

. Misté tiedén tuulettimen ilmavirran suunnan?

Tuulettimen vieressé oleva nuoli kertoo
ilmavirran suunnan.
nko kayttaa valmiiksi levitetyn

lampotahnan jadhdyttimessé uudelleen

asennuksen yhteydessa?

Jaahdyttimen uudelleen asennus vaatii valmiiksi
levitetyn lampotahnan poistamista

ja jalkimarkkinakayttoon tarkoitetun

tahnan laittamista.

. Hur tar jag reda pa at vilket hall fliktens

luftfléde gar?
En pil pa sidan av flékten visar &t vilket hall
luften flédar.

. Kan jag ateranvénda den férapplicerade

kylpastan pa kylaren vid en ominstallation?
Om du installerar om kylaren maste du ta bort
den forapplicerade kylpastan och applicera
ny kylpasta.

. Hvordan finner jeg ut retningen

pé viftens luftstrem?
En pil pa siden av viften indikerer retningen pa
luftstremmen.

. Kan jeg gjenbruke forhdndspéafort

varmemasse pa kjoleren for gjeninstallasjon?
Reinstallasjon av kjoleren krever at du fjerner

[

I

=R

) 1.

I

7] 1

den forh&ndspéferte varmemassen og péferer et
nytt lag med ettermarkedsmasse.

Come si determina la direzione del flusso
d’aria della ventola?

La freccia situata sulla parte laterale della
ventola indica la direzione del flusso d’aria.

. E possibile riutilizzare la pasta

ter tiva pr sul dissi e
di calore per una seconda installazione?

Per reinstallare il dissipatore di calore

& necessario rimuovere la pasta termoconduttiva
preapplicata e applicarne una nuova da
acquistarsi tramite i servizi post-vendita.

¢Coémo puedo saber el sentido en que circula
el aire del ventilador?

En el lateral dsel ventilador hay una flecha que
indica el sentido del flujo de aire.

. ¢Puedo utilizar el pegamento térmico

previamente aplicado en el enfriador para
una nueva instalacién?

Si realiza una nueva instalacion del enfriador,
debera limpiar el pegamento térmico
previamente aplicado y aplicar

un pegamento nuevo.

Como identificar a dire¢ao do fluxo

de ar da ventoinha?

Uma seta localizada na lateral da ventoinha
indica a direcdo do fluxo de ar.

. Posso reutilizar a pasta térmica pré-aplicada

no cooler para uma reinstalacao?

A reinstalacéo do cooler exigira que vocé limpe
a pasta térmica pré-aplicada e aplique uma
pasta de pds-venda.

Skad wiadomo, jaki jest kierunek przeptywu
powietrza w wentylatorze?

Kierunek przeptywu powietrza wskazuje strzatka
znajdujaca sie z boku wentylatora.

2. Czy w przypadku ponownego montazu
uktadu chtodzacego mozna wykorzystaé
natozong fabrycznie paste
termoprzewodzaca?

Przed ponownym montazem uktadu chtodzenia
trzeba usuna¢ natozona fabrycznie paste
termoprzewodzaca. Nastepnie nalezy natozy¢
paste dostepna jako materiat eksploatacyjny.

1. Kak onp ay
noToka BeHTUnATOpa?

Crpenka Ha 60KOBOII YaCTn BEHTUNATOPA
0603HayaeT HanpaseHne BO3AYLWHOro NoToKa.

2. MOXHO N1 NOBTOPHO UCMONb30BaTL
npeABapuTeNnbHO HAaHECEHHYIO Ha MoAYyNb
OXNaXpaeHNAa TepmonacTty npu ero
nepeycraHoBke?

MepeycTaHoBKa MOAYNA OXNaxaeHua Tpedyet
yAaneHma ocTaTKOB paHee HaHeCeHHON TepmonacTbl
1 HaHeCeHUA CNoA HOBOW TepmonacTbl.

1. WAEE R SRE 1?2
REB—l EARANE L RIET SRS .

2. BEERREN, RTEEEBMTRHEN
SHER?
EIRREAARN, BEEERTUAHRNSY
Bs, AERFMMWEZNSAERE.

1. MARE R B R R ?
A EERERBNAIE L -

2. RE A EIRE AR AR  UET
ERRE?

EMRRBRABRFEREEFERENORAEL FH
MBI

Fdzg,bl clgn $3u5 olxil ddyme HiiSg aaS .1
celsadl 3803 olzl ] pdiy A9,k Cile S ggu dzs
03 gMI @olyadl Gomadl pluasiul Bole] iiSq da .2
$d0aS,3 831eY Spbl o (Bummazndy
Oyl 3] Skl sS )3 83le] dlos elin illazzu
2530 Osmse @593 Lhsus dmidg 03 $MI sl
NEYNIT



j ; i : CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. encourages customers to recycle used electronic hard ware and rechargeable
I Dbatteries in accordance with local laws and regulations.

[En] NOTE ON ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION HINWEIS ZUM UMWELTSCHUTZ

After the implementation of the European Directive
2012/19/EU in the national legal system,

the following applies:

> Electrical and electronic devices may not be
disposed of with domestic waste.

> Consumers are obliged by law to return electrical
and electronic devices at the end of their service lives
to the public collecting points set up for this purpose
or point of sale. Details to this are defined by the
national law of the respective country. This symbol on
the product, the instruction manual or the package
indicates that a product is subject to these
regulations. By recycling, reusing the materials or
other forms of utilising old devices, you are making
an important contribution to protecting

our environment.

REMARQUES CONCERNANT LA PROTECTION
DE LENVIRONNEMENT

Conformément a la directive européenne
2012/19/UE, et afin d'atteindre un certain nombre
d'objectifs en matiére de protection de
I'environnement, les régles suivantes doivent

étre appliquées:

> Elles concernent les déchets d’équipement
électriques et électroniques. Le pictogramme “picto”
présent sur le produit, son manuel d'utilisation

ou son emballage indique que le produit est soumis
a cette réglementation.

> Le consommateur doit retourner le produit usager
aux points de collecte prévus a cet effet. Il peut aussi
le remettre & un revendeur. En permettant enfin le
recyclage des produits, le consommateur contribuera
a la protection de notre environnement. C'est un
acte écologique.

Ab dem Zeitpunkt der Umsetzung der européischen
Richtlinie 2012/19/EU in nationales Recht

gilt folgendes:

> Elektrische und elektronische Geréte dlirfen nicht
mit dem Hausmdill entsorgt werden.

> Der Verbraucher ist gesetzlich verpflichtet,
elektrische und elektronische Geréte am Ende ihrer
Lebensdauer an den daflir eingerichteten,
offentlichen Sammelstellen oder an die Verkaufstelle
zuriickzugeben. Einzelheiten dazu regelt das
jeweilige Landesrecht. Das Symbol auf dem Produkt,
der Gebrauchsanleitung oder der Verpackung weist
auf diese Bestimmungen hin. Mit der
Wiederverwertung, der stofflichen Verwertung oder
anderer Formen der Verwertung von Altgeréten
leisten Sie einen wichtigen Beitrag zum Schutz
unserer Umwelt. In Deutschland gelten oben
genannte Entsorgungsregeln,

laut Batterieverordnung, flr Batterien und

Akkus entsprechend.

NOTITIE AANGAANDE DE BESCHERMING
VAN HET MILIEU

Ten gevolge van de invoering van de Europese
Richtlijn 2012/19/EU in het nationaal juridisch system,
is het volgende van toepassing:

> Electrische en electronische toestellen mogen niet
weggegooid worden tesamen met

het huishoudelijk afval.

> Consumenten zijn wettelijk verplicht om
electrische en elctronische apparaten op het einde
van gebruik in te dienen bij openbare
verzamelplaatsen speciaal opgezet voor dit
doeleinde of bij een verkooppunt. Verdere
specificaties aangaande dit onderwerp zijn
omschreven door de nationale wet van het
betreffende land. Dit symbool op het product, de
gebruiksaanwijzing of de verpakking duidt erop dat
het product onderworpen is aan deze richtlijnen.
Door te recycleren, hergebruiken van materialen of
andere vormen van hergebruiken van oude
toestellen, levert u een grote bijdrage aan de
bescherming van het mileu.

ANVISNINGER TIL BESKYTTELSE AF MILJGET

Efter implementeringen af det europaeiske direktiv
2012/19/EU i det nationale lovgivningssystem
geelder folgende:

> Elektriske og elektroniske apparater ma ikke
bortskaffes med husholdningsaffaldet.

> Forbrugeren er ved afslutningen af elektriske og
elektroniske apparaters levetid lovmaessigt forpligtet
til at aflevere disse pa de dertil indrettede offentlige
indsamlingssteder eller hos seelgeren. Enkeltheder
vedrerende dette fastlaegges af de respektive landes
nationale lovgivning. Dette symbol pa produktet,
betjeningsvejledningen eller emballagen viser, at
produktet er underlagt disse bestemmelser. Med
genanvendelse, genanvendelse af materialer eller
andre former for genbrug af gamle apparater yder du
et vigtigt bidrag til beskyttelse af vores miljo.

YMPARISTONSUOJELUA KOSKEVA OHJE

> Sahko- ja elektroniikkalaitteita ei saa havittaa
talousjatteen mukana.

> Kuluttajalla on lain mukaan velvollisuus toimittaa
sahko- ja elektroniikkalaitteet niiden kayttoian
paatyttya niille varattuihin julkisiin kerdyspisteisiin tai
palauttaa ne myyntipaikkaan. Tahan littyvista

yksityiskohdista detaan kulloisenkin osavaltion
laissa. Naista m dyksista mainitaan myos tuotteen
symbolissa, kéyttdohjeessa tai pakkauksessa.
Uudelleenkaytolla, materiaalien uudelleenkaytolla tai
muilla vanhojen laitteidenuudelleenkayttétavoilla on
tarked vaikutus yhteisen ymparistomme suojelussa.

NOT OM MILJOSKYDD

Efter implementeringen av EU direktiv 2012/19/EU
den nationella lagstiftningen, géller féljande:

> Elekriska och elektroniska apparater far inte
avyttras med hushallsavfall.

> Konsumenter ar skyldiga att &terlamna elektriska
och elektroniska apparater vid slutet av dess
livslangd till, for detta andamal, offentliga
uppsamlingsplatser. Detaljer for detta definieras via
den nationella lagstiftningen i respektive land. Denna
symbol pa produkten, instruktionsmanualen eller pa
férpackningen indikerar att produkten innefattas av
denna bestammelse. Genom &tervinning och
ateranvandning av material bidrar du till att skydda
miljén och din omgivning.

INFORMASJON OM BESKYTTELSE AV MILJGET
Etter implementering av EU-direktiv 2012/19/EU i det
nasjonale lovverk, er felgende gjort gjeldende:

> Elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr skal ikke kastes
sammen med husholdningsavfall.

> Forbrukere er palagt ved lov & returnere elektrisk
og elektronisk utstyr ved enden av levetiden til
offentlige oppsamlingspunkter, oppsatt for dette
formal eller til utsalgssteder for slikt utstyr. Detaljer
rundt dette er

definert i lovverket i det respektive land. Dette
symbolet pa produktet, bruksanvisningen eller
forpakningen forteller at et produkt faller inn under
disse betingelsene. Ved resirkulering, gjenbruk av
materialet eller pa andre mater & nyttiggjere gammelt
utstyr bidrar du pa en viktig méte til & beskytte vart
felles miljo!



CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. encourages customers to recycle used electronic hard ware and rechargeable

I Dbatteries in accordance with local laws and regulations.

INFORMAZIONI PER PROTEZIONE AMBIENTALE
Dopo I'implementazione della Direttiva Europea
2012/19/UE nel sistema legale nazionale, ci sono

le seguenti applicazioni:

> | dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici non devono
essere considerati rifiuti domestici.

> | consumatori sono obbligati dalla legge a restituire
| dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici alla fine della loro
vita utile ai punti di raccolta pubblici preposti per
questo scopo o nei punti vendita. Dettagli di quanto
riportato sono definiti dalle leggi nazionali di ogni
stato. Questo simbolo sul prodotto, sul manuale
d'istruzioni o sull'imballo indicano che questo
prodotto & soggetto a queste regole.referencia a ello.
Gracias al reciclaje, al reciclaje del material o a otras
formas de reciclaje de aparatos usados, contribuye
Usted de forma importante a la proteccién de
nuestro medio ambiente.

[Es] NOTA SOBRE LA PROTECCION MEDIOAMBIENTAL
Después de la puesta en marcha de la directiva
Europea 2012/19/EU en el sistema legislativo
nacional, Se aplicara lo siguiente:
> Los aparatos eléctricos y electrénicos, asi como
las pilas y las pilas recargables, no se deben evacuar
en la basura doméstica.
> El usuario esté legalmente obligado a llevar los
aparatos eléctricos y electrénicos, asi como pilas
y pilas recargables, al final de su vida Util a los puntos
de recogida comunales o a devolverlos al lugar
donde los adquirié. Los detalles quedaran definidos
por la ley de cada pais. El simbolo en el producto,
en las instrucciones de uso o en el embalaje hace.

[PT] NOTAEM PROTECGCAO AMBIENTAL
Apos a implementagao da directiva comunitaria
2012/19/EU no sistema legal nacional,
o seguinte aplica-se:
> Todos os aparelhos eléctricos e electrénicos
nao podem ser despejados juntamente com
o lixo doméstico.

> Consumidores estao obrigados por lei a colocar
os aparelhos eléctricos e electrénicos sem uso em
locais publicos especificos para este efeito ou no
ponto de venda. Os detalhes para este processo
sao definidos por lei pelos respectivos paises.
Este simbolo no produto, o manual de instrugoes
ou a embalagem indicam que o produto esta sujeito
a estes regulamentos. Reciclando, reutilizando os
materiais dos seus velhos aparelhos, esta a fazer
uma enorme contribuigao para a protecgao

do ambiente.

WSKAZOWKI DOTYCZACE OCHRONY
SRODOWISKA

Od czasu wprowadzenia europejskiej dyrektywy
2012/19/EU do prawa narodowego obowiazuja
nastepujace ustalenia:

> Urzadzen elektrycznych i elektronicznych

nie na\ezy wyrzucac wraz z innym\

odpadami domowymi.

> Uzytkownik zobowiazany jest, niepotrzebne lub
zniszczone urzadzenia elektryczne odniesc do
punktu zbiérki lub do sprzedawcy. Szczegétowe
kwestie reguluja przepisy prawne danego kraju.
Informuje o tym symbol przekreslonego kosza
umieszczony na opakowaniu. Segregujac smieci
pomagasz chronic srodowisko naturaine.

OCHRANA ZIVOTNIiHO PROSTREDI
Evropska smernice 2012/19/EU stanovuje:

> Elektrické a elektronické pristroje se nesmi
vhazovat do doméciho odpadu.

> Elektrické a elektronické pristroje musi byt
Zzlikvidovany podle zdkona na mistech k tomu
urcenych. Recyklaci nebo jinym zpusobem
zpracovani vyrazne prispivate k ochrane naseho
Zivotniho prostredil

[sk] OCHRANA ZIVOTNEHO PROSTREDIA
Eurépska smernica 2012/19/EU stanovuije:
> Elektrické a elektronické zariadenia sa nesmu
vyhadzovat do doméceho odpadu.
> Spotrebitel je zo zakona povinny zlikvidovat

elektrické a elektronické zariadenia na miesta k tomu
urcené. Symbolizuje to obrazok v nédvode na pouZitie,

alebo na baleni vyrobku. Recyklaciou, alebo inymi
formami vyuZitia starych pristrojov prispievate v
znacnej miere k ochrane vasho Zivotného prostredia.

KORNYEZETVEDELMI TUDNIVALOK

Az eurdpai iranyelvek 2012/19/EU ajanlésa szerint,
a megjeldlt idoponttdl kezdve, minden EU-s
tagdllamban érvényesek a kovetkezok:

> Aleselejtezett elektromos és elektronikus
készUllékeket nem szabad a haztartési

szemétbe dobni

> Az elhasznélt és mukodésképtelen elektromos és
elektronikus készlilékek gyuijtésére torvényi eloirds
kotelez mindenkit, ezért azokat el kell széllitani egy
kijelolt gyujto helyre vagy visszavinni a vasarlas
helyére. A termék csomagolasan feltlintetett
szimbdlum egyértelmu jelzést ad erre vonatkozéan
a felhasznalonak. A régi késziilékek begyuijtése,
visszavéltasa vagy barmilyen formaban torténo
Ujra hasznositasa kozos hozzajarulas
kérnyezetlink védelméhez.

GEVRE KORUMA UYARISI

Avrupa Birligi Direktifi 2012/19/EU ulusal yasal
uygulamalar icin de gegerli oldugu tarihten itibaren:

> Elektrikli ve elektronik cihazlar normal evsel

GOpe atimamalidir.

> Tuketiciler igin, artik ¢alismayan elektrikli ve elektronik
cihazlan, kamuya ait toplama yerlerine gétiirme veya
satin alindiklari yerlere geri verme yasal bir zorunluluktur.
Bu konu ile ilgili aynintilar ulusal yasalarla
diizenlenmektedir. Urtin tizerinde, kullanma kilavuzunda
veya ambalajda bulunan bu sembol tiiketiciyi bu
konuda uyarir. Eski cihazlarin geri kazanimi, yapildiklar
malzemelerin degerlendiriimesi veya diger
degerlendirme sekilleri ile, gevre korumasina énemli bir
katkida bulunursunuz. Yukarida adi gegen atik toplama
kurallari Almanya’da piller ve akller igin de gegerlidir.

YMOAEIZH IXETIKA ME THN MPOXTAXIA
TEPIBAANOVTOCATIO Tn GTiypr Tou N Evpwrtaikn
06nyia 2012/19/EU evowpativetat oTo €BviKS Sikato
1oxVoLV Ta €N

> Ot NAEKTPIKEG KAl NAEKTPOVIKEG OUOKEVEG SEV
ETUTPENETAL VA TEETIOUVTAL OTA OKOUTISIaL.

> O katavawTrg urtoy peouTal Sia vopou va
ETUOTPEPEL TIC NAEKTPIKEG KAl NAEKTPOVIKEG CUOKEVEC
070 TéNoG TNG {WNig TOG TTiow oTa E18IKA
TIPOPAETIOEVA ONHEI CUYKEVTPWONG 1) OTA
Kataothpata ayopds. Ot Aemtopépeteg pubpilovtat
0T OXETIKN VopoBeaia. To cUpBOAO TIdVwW OTO TIPOIGY,
OTO £YXEIPISIO XPHIONG 1} 0T CUCKELAGIA TTAPATIEUTTEL
o auTég T Slatagel. Me Tnv eravaypnatportoinon,
TNV avakUKAWON Twv UNKOV 1 Le GANOUG TpATIouG
aglomoinong Twv MAAAIWY CUCKEVWY CUHHETEXETE
EVEPYA OTNV TIPOCTACIA TOU TIEPIBANOVTOC Hag. £Tn
leppavia 1oxVOLY avTioTol A Ol TIAPATIAVW KAVOVES
aAréPEIYPNG CUUPWVA LIE TOV KAVOVIOUO Yia UTtaTtapieg
Kl CUOOWPEUTEC,
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CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. declares that this equipment
is in compliance with Directive 2014/30/EU and
Directive 2011/65/EU. A copy of the original
declaration of conformity can be obtained at
“corsair.com/documentation”.

Operating Temperature: 0°C ~ + 40°C
The Authorized Representative In Europe

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV
Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. déclare que son équipement
est conforme aux directives 2014/30/UE et
2011/65/UE. Une copie de la déclaration de
conformité originale peut étre obtenue en envoyant

un courrier électronique a I'adresse
corsair.com/documentation.

Température de fonctionnement: 0°C ~ + 40°C
La Représentant Agrée En Europe
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV

Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. erklart, dass dieses Gerat
den Richtlinien 2014/30/EU und 2011/65/EU
entspricht. Eine Kopie der urspriinglichen
Konformitatserklarung kann unter
corsair.com/documentation angefordert werden.
Betriebstemperatur: 0°C ~ + 40°C

Die Autorisierten Vertreter In Europa

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV

Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. verklaart dat dit apparaat
overeenstemt met Europese Richtlijn 2014/30/EU
en Europese Richtlijn 2011/65/EU. Een kopie van de
originele conformiteitsverklaring kan worden
verkregen via corsair.com/documentation.
Gebruikstemperatuur: 0°C ~ + 40°C

De Bevoegde Vertegenwoordiger In Europa
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV

Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

=

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. dichiara che il presente
apparecchio & conforme alla Direttiva 2014/30/UE

e 2011/65/UE. E possibile richiedere una copia della
dichiarazione originale di conformita inviando un’email
allindirizzo “corsair.com/documentation”.
Temperatura di funzionamento: 0°C ~ + 40°C

Il Rappresentante Autorizzato Per Leuropa

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV
Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. declara que este equipo
cumple con las directivas 2014/30/UE y 2011/65/UE.
Puede obtener una copia de la declaracion de
conformidad original en “corsair.com/documentation”.

Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0°C ~ + 40°C
El Representante Autorizado En Europa

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV
Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

A CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. declara que este
equipamento estd em conformidade com as Diretivas
2014/30/UE e 2011/65/UE. E possivel obter uma cépia
da declaragao de conformidade original através do
endereco “corsair.com/documentation”.

Temperatura de operagéo: 0°C ~ + 40°C
O Representante Autorizado Na Europa

CORSAIR MEMORY, BV
Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

Firma CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. o$wiadcza, ze to
urzadzenie jest zgodne z dyrektywami 2014/30/UE
i2011/65/UE. Kopig deklaracji zgodnosci mozna
uzyska¢ pod adresem corsair.com/documentation.

Temperatura pracy: od 0°C do + 40°C

Autoryzowany Przedstawiciel W Europie
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV
Wormerweg 8, 1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

[En)

FEDERAL COMMUNICATION COMMISSION INTERFERENCE STATEMENT

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15
of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However,
there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user
is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

> Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

> Increase the separation between the equipment and the receiver.

> Connect the equipment into an outlet that is on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

> Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2)this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation

FCC Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could
void the user’s authority to operate this equipment.

IC STATEMENT
This Class B digital apparatus meets all requirements of the Canadian Interference-Causing Equipment Regulations.
ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)

Cet appareil numérique de la class B respecte toutes les exigences du Reglement sur le materiel brouilleur du
Canada. ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)
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